STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
PO Box 47775 « Olympia, Washington 98504-7775 « (360) 407-6300
711 for Washington Relay Seivice - Persons with a speech disability can call 877-833-6341

Electronic Copy

January 16, 2018

Ms. Tracey Larson

Gig Harbor Transmission
5066 SE Hovgaard Rd
Olalla, WA 98359

Re:  Opinion on Proposed Cleanup of the following Site:

e Site Name: Gig Harbor Transmission

e Site Address: 14610 Purdy Dr. NW, Gig Harbor, Pierce County, WA 98332
e Tacility/Site No.: 11876

e Cleanup Site No.: 1952

e VCP Project No.: SW1590

Dear Ms. Larson;

The Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) received your request for an opinion on
your proposed independent cleanup of the Gig Harbor Transmission facility (Site). This letter
provides our opinion. We are providing this opinion under the authority of the Model Toxics
Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.105D RCW.

Issue Presented and Opinion

Ecology has determined that further remedial action is necessary to clean up
contamination at the Site.

This opinion is based on an analysis of whether the remedial action meets the substantive require-
ments of MTCA, Chapter 70.105D RCW, and its implementing regulations, Chapter 173-340
WAC (collectively “substantive requirements of MTCA™). The analysis is provided below.

Description of the Site

This opinion applies only to the Site described below. The Site is described in Ecology’s No
Further Action Likely opinion issued in a letter dated September 27, 2017.
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Basis for the Opinion

This opinion is based on the information contained in the following documents:
1. ECI, Re: Groundwater Monitoring Gig Harbor Transmission, dated October 24, 2017.

2, Ecology, Re: Opinion on Proposed Cleanup of the following Site, dated September 27,
2017. '

3. Email correspondence between Mr. Stephen Spencer, EcoCon Inc. (ECT), and Mr. Tim
Mullin, Ecology, dated August 21, 2017.

4, ECL, Gig Harbor Transmission Terrestrial Ecological Evaluation, received August 7,
2017,

5. ECI, Cleanup Action Report (CAR), dated April 26, 2017. |
6. ECL, Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA), dated January 27, 2017.

7. Environmental Management Services, LLC (EMS), Phase II Subsurface Investigation,
dated February 19, 2010.

8. Alkai Environmental Consultants, Phase 1 ESA, dated January 22, 2010.

9. Ecology, Initial Investigation Field Repott, dated July 8, 2009.

10.  Ecology, ERTS report #609920, dated December 8, 2008.

The above documents are kept in the Central Files of the Southwest Regional Office of Ecology
(SWRO) for review by appointment only. You can make an appointment by calling with SWRO
resource contact at (360) 407-6365.

This opinion is void if any of the information contained in those documents is materially false or
misleading.

Analysis of the Cleanup

Ecology has concluded that further remedial action is necessary to clean up contamination at
the Site. That conclusion is based on the following analysis:
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The Site is described in Ecology’s No Further Action Likely opinion letter dated September 27,
2017,

In response to Ecology’s opinion letter, on October 5, 2017, ECI oversaw advancement of four
soil borings by direct push methodology, ranging in depth from 13 of 22 feet below ground
surface (bgs). All four borings were reportedly installed in the vicinity of B2; however, a figure
with boring locations was not provided to Ecology for review. Refusal was met in each boring.
Soils were described from each boring as dry. ECI did not report water from any boring, and did
not install the well requested in Ecology’s opinion letter dated September 27, 2017. ECI
proposed that the water sampled from boring B2 in February 2010 was potentially the result of
surface water infiltration and was not actually a perched water bearing zone able to be
monitored.

Ecology has the following comments regarding the October 2017 investigation:

1) It appears the determination on whether or not water was present from beneath the Site
was made exclusively based on observation of soils logged from each borehole.

2) No PID readings were reported for any of the borings installed, only olfactory indicators,
where no odor was reported in any soils logged.

3) No images of the borehole cores were provided.

4) The length of time each borehole was left open was not reported.

5) No discussion of attempted water level measurements in any of the divect push borings
was provided.

6) No temporary well was set in any boring nor was any attempt made to pump water from
any of the borings.

7) In February 2010, sufficient groundwater was present to collect samples from B1, B2,
and B6.,

a. Boring Bl was completed in the southwest corner of the Property, whereas B2
and B6 were completed near each other around the northeastern portion of the
main shop building.

b. Wet soils were also reported in the boring logs for borings B4 and BS.

c¢. Insufficient groundwater was present to produce a sample at B3.

i. Ecology notes that boring B3 was advanced to 11 feet bgs and was noted
to be dry upon completion, whereas wet soils were reported in nearby
borings B4 and B5 at 11.5 feet bgs and 10.5 feet bgs, respectively. Boring
B3 may not have been advanced deep enough before encountering refusal
to produce sufficient water for sampling. Additionally, per the boring log,
it appears that boring B3 was open for approximately 12 minutes (1153 to
1205) and water likely did not have sufficient time to infiltrate the
borehole.
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8) Ecology does not concur with the request for No Further Action at this Site. The
October 2017 investigation does not meet the requirements under WAC 173-340-
360(2)(a)(iv), 173-340-410 or 173-340-720 to confirm that the cleanup action has
attained cleanup standards. ‘

a. An evaluation of groundwater is necessary in order to determine if the second
release which occurred between February 2010 and January 2017 has
contaminated groundwater beneath the Site.

b. In 2010, a Phase | ESA completed by ALKAI Consultants, LLC (Alkai) reported
several water wells within ¥4 mile of the Site and dozens of wells within 1 mile of
the Site',

¢. Based on available data, Ecology has determined that it appears that there is
proundwater present beneath the Site and the highest potential beneficial use for
that groundwater is drinking water.

i. Based on the 2010 boring log for B2, any potential perched water bearing
zone appears to be present from approximately 11-14 feet bgs.

ii. Well logs contained within Ecology’s well log database confirm that
shallow groundwater within approximately 1 mile of the Site is used for
domestic supply (drinking water). Selected driller’s well logs are included
as Enclosure A.

iii. In the opinion letter dated September 27, 2017, Ecology included the well
log of a domestic supply well located approximately 700 feet west of the
Site. Based on the fact that this domestic supply well is between the Site
and Burley Lagoon, the domestic supply well is likely downgradient of the
Site.

9) Ecology reiterates the recommendations fo install one monitoring well and to
complete performance monitoring as described on pages 7 and 8 in the No l'urther
Action Likely opinion letter dated September 27, 2017,

a. A different drilling method (e.g., hollow stem auger) may need to be employed to
install a properly constructed monitoring well. '

10) If undertaken, any investigation with the goal of evaluating non-potability of Site
groundwater using the yield demonstration must be completed per WAC 173-340-
7202)(b)(1).

11)Ecology requests a figure showing the locations of the ECI’s October 5, 2017, borings.

12) All investigation derived waste (IDW) should be containerized, profiled, and disposed of
at an approved facility.

Limitations of the Opinioh

1. Opinion does not settle liability with the state.

! See pages A-11 through A-14 in Alkai Environmental Consultants’ Phase I ESA, dated January 22, 2010,
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Liable persons are strictly liable, jointly and severally, for all remedial action costs and
for all natural resource damages resulting from the release or releases of hazardous
substances at the Site. This opinion does not:

e Resolve or alter a person’s liability to the state.
e Protect liable persons from contribution claims by third parties.

To settle liability with the state and obtain protection from contribution claims, a person
must enter into a consent decree with Ecology under RCW 70.105D.040(4).

2. Opinion does not constitute a determination of substantial equivalence.

To recover remedial action costs from other liable persons under MTCA, one must
demonstrate that the action is the substantial equivalent of an Ecology-conducted or
Ecology-supervised action. This opinion does not determine whether the action you
performed is substantially equivalent. Courts make that determination. See RCW
70.105D.080 and WAC 173-340-545.

3. State is immune from liability.
The state, Ecology, and its officers and employees are immune from all liability, and no
cause of action of any nature may arise from any act or omission in providing this

opinion. See RCW 70.105D.030(1)(i).

Contact Information

Thank you for choosing to clean up the Site under the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP). After
you have addressed our concerns, you may request another review of your cleanup. Please do
not hesitate to request additional services as your cleanup progresses. We look forward to
working with you.

For more information about the VCP and the cleanup process, please visit our web site: www.
ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/vep/vepmain.htm. If you have any questions about this opinion, please
contact me by phone at 360-407-6265 or e-mail at Tim.Mullin@ecy.wa.gov.
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Sincerely,

T A C MU

Tim Mullin; LHG
SWRO Toxics Cleanup Program

TCM: kb

Enclosure: A — Domestic Supply Well Logs
B — Email Correspondence

By Certified Mail: [91 7199 9991 7037 7471 8972]

(41 Stephen Spencer, ECI
Nick Acklam, Ecology
Stephanie Bussell, Ecology
Ecology Site File



Enclosure A

Domestic Supply Well Logs
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Sl i o WATER WELL REPORT | =vewn 227214

Second Copy O e e ™ STATE OF WASHINGTON
Third Gopy—Diiller's Copy Vater Right Parmit Ma,
(1} OWNER: Nome Al E &_"?Ll‘)h Addrass £a Lo /53 55& &/ﬂ)’_&l@m/
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: Gounly Frerlf e . WE « SU g soe f3 22t n HE
(22) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or noarest addeass) 8/ 35 /5757
(3) PROPOSED USE: % Eﬁg‘sﬁ‘n‘; Industriai O Municipal T {10} WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
3 DeWater  Tesiwelt OO Other B} | Formation: Deseribe by coler, eharaotar, size of material and structuta, and show
Ikleknass of aquilrs snd the kind and noture of tha materiat in cach slralum pensliated,
{4) TYPE OF WORK: Orviter'a number of well with al least one eatry far ench changa of Information.
(if more than ons} MATERIAL FROM To
Abandoned [J  New wall Methed: Duo H Rored [
Deepenad Gable .S piven 0 | /a_\( (\M‘. ”om) o o
Reconditionad Rolary Jeited [ ?r—- el ¢ 17/
(5) D]MENS'ONS: Diamelor of weli G inches. qa.‘v\ GI- !/ 2 {
/78 . L 9rdee | al |2¥

Dri]led_L/L.feat. Dapih of complefedwell___£2 & .1t
_Lavd i n 29 |y

(6} CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ﬁ"" ; sedf 5“1_
Casing Installed: _é_.,‘ Dlam. iram + / f.io /E w| &4 4+ & ”-Ji.)_ L2 |86
o atea ] " O from .to ] girgeel 15¢ ey
Threaded [} ' Dlem.from it.to | Y Pohue W ﬂ?"’ﬁ.b«ﬂ/ | 72
Porforations: Yesl]  HolAl @G l+ ¢ ¢o-4_v'\ ’ 72 | ¥ a
Typo ol perforatar used .. — qy-{u_—-g? ': (_”l' 4 avey S i G2 Vf13
812E of perforationa im. by tn. ’? ar 2 b—eﬂ ) r 3 |H¥
periorations 70 N | 1) | N — | N 4 b .
porlorations (oM ... ft. to fi.

. podoralions from ft.lo i,

Screens: Y;;E] Nol:l

Manufaclurer's Name

Typo 3/ ModotMo—

Dium._é_"L._S{ol siza_ 0L pom_ 13 hio 1"y H.

Biam. Slo1 size from H. o H. )

Gravel packed: vesll okl Size of gravel .

Gravel placed Irom .10 ft.

Surface seak: ‘l’as% 70[:} To what dopih? 24 t.

Matorinl used in seal nle _P/b [~ FIae e

Did sny &lrela conlaia bnusable water? Ynst} NOE

Type of watet?. Dapthof slraté.—or——

Method of 9aating atrale oft

(7) PUMP: pppufacturers Mame

Type: H.P
. Land-nutiage olavalic
{8) WATER LEVELS: aggva monn aaulovnln . —
Staticlevel X 2= it belowlop otwell Dme_@/%
Atloslanpressura — ... ..Ihs.peraquare inch Daip
Arteslan water is conlrollod by Toep el s1a)) . 3
Work slarted 19, GComplated___le/ 2 S 10l
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdownis anr;jflwn'lur lavalla loware: bolow/'?ulic]avm £ 7
b it HEY
Wanapug!astmadu? YesKl o J}Lyas.bywhom? / WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:
Yialg: _Q_ gal./min, with _‘L_ . drawdown aiter £ fua, " "
| constructed and/or accept responsibility for construstion of thia well,
* b " " and its compliance with all Washinglon woll conatruciion standards.

" B Materiala vsed and the Information reported ahove are true {0 my best
knowledge and halial,

Racovary data (time lakon as zero when pump turned off) {water lave! measured
from wall top {o water tavel}
Tima Water Laval Tene \aler Laval Tima Walee Levol g,/ D /

: . we bl es essaes Puifling

'
5] J6 4 {PEREGH, FIRM, O COPORATION) {HPE O PRETY

Lo B Address (846 = /S/{ff//”é) S;Pq..? C?u? )%néo‘v'

Data of tost e I'L-‘//‘?S .
! ! (SIQned)iz 7 Liconse No,.&. Léﬂ —

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Hailertest — gel/min.with ... (L. drawdown alter —_ hrs. 1L DRLLER)
Alrtast 1. fmir, with % tat £, h Contraclars
itast . gal./mip, with alem aat a L far . Heg&?’lrah‘o
Astosion flows gpm. Date Notoes LD % 032 Pl pawe é}/’? .19_&
ampocaturs ofwater—— ¥is o chonical anlyes mace? Yoz o[ {USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

™~ g

CECY0%Q-1.20  {10/87)  -1329-



this Well Report. £

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on

:

i
{_¢ | T
WATER WELL REPORT
ﬁ Criginal & 1" copy - Ecology, 2"" copy = owner, 3 copy - driller CURRENT

gzlilllégli:‘lé‘:u{; . . OCT 2
Construction/Decommission (“x” in circle) 27725 Notice of Intent No. WEQS5E0 - 8 2007
Construction Unique ECO'OE,)’ Well 1D Tag No. BAT426 D Washlngfon State
] Decommission ORIGINAL INSTALLATION Water Right Permit No. Cpartmegt of Eeo lo

Notice of Intent Number
PROPOSED USE: [X] Domestec [ tndustnal 1 Municipal

Property Owner Name ANGELA GOOSENS

O Dewater D1 Imigation [0 TestWell Ol Oter Welt Street Address15115 PURDY DR NW
TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of wel {if more than one) ‘ City PURDY County PIERCE
B New well ] Reconditioned  Afethant: [ Bug 3 8ored 1 Drven N
[ Deepened [J Cable DX Rotary [J Jeited Location NE1/4-1/4 8W1/4 Sec 13 Twn 22 R 1E Ewn &
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 8 iches, drilled98 A1 (s, t, r Still REQUIRED) Or

Depth of completed well 974 wwm O
CONSTRUCTFION DETAILS
Casing [ Welded 6" Diam. from Q1. 10 92 1. Lat/Long LatDeg _ _ LatMinfSec __
Tostalled:  [J Liner installed " Dian. from fllo fi. ‘ Long Deg Long Min/Sec
[J Threaded " Diam From _____ .10 fi. - .

Perforations: 1 Yes T e l'ax Parcel No. (Required)0122133074
Type of perforator used CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE

Formation Deseribe by color, character, size of materral and structare, and the Kind and

SIZE of perfs ___in. by . and no. of perfs - from___fLto__ R nature of the materdal m each stratun pencirated, wath at least one entry for each change
Screens: B Yes [0 No & K-Pac Location ABOVE of nformation. {USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS 1F NECESSARY )

Manufacturer’s Name JNSN i MATERIAL FROM | TO i
Type SS Model No. TELES PIPE STICK UP ] 1
Diam. 5°Stot size 20 from 92 .10 97 ft. BROWN SAND GRAVEL CLAY 1 17
Diain. Slot size from f.to fl. GRAY SAND GRAVEL CLAY WET 17 39
Gravel/Filter packed: [ Yes [ No Size of gravel/sand GRAY SAND GRAVEL CLAY 39 43
Materinls placed from ______fito_______ K. BROWN SAND GRAVEL CLAY 43 52
Surface Seal: B4 Yes {J No  To what depth? 30ft. BROWN SAND GRAVEL WATER 52 99
Material used in seal BENTONITE

Did any sirata contain unusable water? 0 Yes & Ne

Type of water? Depth of strata

Metlod of sealing strata off

PUMP: Manufacturer's Name

Type: He

WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea kevel n

Static tevel 171 below topofwelt Date 10/11/2007
Ibs per square inch Date

Artesian pressute

Amesian water 1s coalvofled by {cap, valve, etc.)

WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level 1s lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? ] Yes O Mo I yes, by whon?

Yield; gabt/min. witl ___ fi drawdownaBer __ hrs.
Yigld: gal./inin with fi dsawdown after hrs.
Yield: gal finin. willt fi. drawdown after hrs. .
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump itimed off) fwater tevel measured from well —~—rn
tap to walter Jevel) - : e E‘ i g by fF_'f i
Tiine 7 Waler Level Time Water Level “Time Water Level ¥ ’.:‘ l:_f—g

: NOV 2 0.200%
Date of test WﬂShlltgtm] Sfﬁ o
Bailer test 20 gal /min. witk 3R, drawdown afier 1hrs DAITient 2] F@g:,,
Airtest pal/min with stem set at fl. for Firs.
Aitesian flow gpm, Date 0

Start Daie 10/9/2007 Completed Date 10/11/2007

Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [ Yes [ No

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: [ constructed andfer accept responsibility for construction of this well, and its compliance with all Washington well
construction standards. Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.

Drilter [] Engincer [] Traince  Name (Print } NICOLAS SAMPLE Drilling Company NICHOLSOM BRILLING INC
Drilles/Engineer/Traince Signature Al 5:\ m,'(f/ Address PO BOX 123
Driller or trainee Ftcense .No. 2770 City, State, Zip PORT ORCHARD , WA, 98366
IF TRAINEE: Driller’s License No: .

——— - Contractor’s
Driller’s Signature: Registration No. NICHODI1370M Date  10/17/2007

ECY 050-1-20 (Rev 4407) Ecology is an Equal Opportunity Employer



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

st card Mo, WOHIAND

Doparigent ot Ecology T WATER WELL REPORT UNIQUE WELL1D.#

Second Copy — Ownor's G

Thfr?lnc:op‘;r'i Dﬂ!ler': c.-:)p;py STATE OF WASHINGTON Water Right Permil No.

{1) OWNER: nmamo___ Brad & _Rohin Smith adess 17209 17th Ave., Cr. L. Spanaway 98387
{#) LOGATIONOBWELL: cowy_ Pierce - SE i SW isse 13 7 22Men 1E wm

{20) STHEET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest adduss) 148231 Purdy Dr. NW

(3) PROPOSEDUSE: & }Jomo;\ic Industriat O Municipal 3 (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
g Sg,:‘amr: Tostwell ] GCiher [m] Fotmation: Dascrive by color, charatier, ske o mdadal and stnucturs, and show theknass of aquilers
end the ldrd!oand ril:wza of the matarial It aach strafum penatrzlod, with at lesat ona eniry for aach
) hanga of information,
(4) TYPEOF WORK: Qwner's number of wall ki
{tfmore than ona} MATERIAL FROM ™0
Abandenad [ e wall 238 Mathed: Dug OO Beted [
Dogpened 0 Gable R Deivan(] Brown 'Top 0 2
Aecondiioned 0] Rotary (1 _ oJetted O
{(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of wall b Inchas. Brown qravel 2 12
Drided B9 _ fesl. Dopthol complated wet 89 fr.
Brown +i11 12 76
{6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing Installed: _6 Dism. frem 1] it.to 84 ft. Brown sand w/b 76 89
Weldad *  Dlem. fiom nto .
_?‘gemal‘;edn * Diam. rom fi.to ft
) - B 5 . T
Brown till 89
Porforatlons: Yes L1 Ne [®] -
Type of parforator used
SIZE of perforatl in.by in,
pedcrationa from fi-t0 ft,
pediorations [rom ft to f.
forations from ft.io L8
” {
Screens: Yes Ea Ho [1 ’ é\r\
Manufacterer’s Name Johnsont! a) \'&',
wpe__Stainless gheel ModalNo. A VL% L
Dism. _5 Slotsize 15  nom 84 t. fo 8% Vé’b)& j ‘s‘)tf' g,n-f'Q"'G ‘t?: _
Biam. Slot slza Jram aeJ 18, fi. 4 Qf\ ‘95!‘ :\:E i)
Gravelpacked: Yes [] Mo [ Size of gravel (‘::,;5“ = = L
Gravo! placed from i to it (/’(0({ .,;_:, el : [(.‘:
= K
sutacesent: ves[¥  nold  Townaidepw? 18 ft - o0 :
Matorial usad in so8! Bentonite - = o
D! ay strala contain unusablewater?  Yes L1 Mo B s a m
Typa of water? Dopth of strata S —L =
Mathed of sealing strata aft ML .
{7} PUMP: Manufaciurer’s Namo Gouitds
Tee: _ _Submersible HE___ % ‘
(8) WATER LEVELS: k&ﬂﬁﬂﬁ sﬁ‘f‘:}g{' " WorkBtated 7 /1,19 Cemplsted 7.5 RERLY
1 36 balwlopofwal Date_7 /R /G5
— o v Date WELL CONSTRUGTOR CERTIFICATION:
Arlestan watat Is centroTed by | constructed andior accspl responsibliity for construction of this well, and ifs
{Cap. vaka, oiz) compliance wilh all Washington well construotion standards, Matorlals used and
(9) WELL TESTS! Drzwdown Is amoumt water lovel Is lowered belaw static laval tha information reported above are e lo my best knowledge and beflel
Was a pump test mede? vas [} Nom If yas, by whom? NAME .
Yield: gal./min. with M1, drawdown aftar hea. — (PEASDH, .L|F1,T H(“B%ﬁmﬁ TP CA I
" " " w | addess PO Box 1554 Port Orchard 98366
n ”» n n
Rocovory data (lime iaken a5 zaro whon pump hanad of) {waler lovel measured fram well (Signed) LiconsoNo. 1216
top to-water bovel)
Time Water Level Time Wates Leval Time Waler Laval Contraclar's
Reglslralion
No._OLSENDIOL1L.T Date 9/13 18985
— {USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS |F NECESSARY)
Dato of test
Balortest __ 92 gal/min. wih M orawdovmalier 2 bis, ) - ) i :
Arisst gal.fmin. vdth stem set at Q. far lus. Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action employer. For spe-
Artasian fow 2pm.  Dala cial accommodation needs, contact the Water Resources Program at {206)
Temparature tf walas Was a chemical analysis meda? Yoo hd ] ne 11 407-6600. The TOD number is {206) 407-6005.

ECY 050-1-20 (9/83) " *F  +den ﬂ



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Orlginal and First Copy with
Pepartment of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner's Coby
‘Third Copy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Applicatlon Mo. ....iceenes cenees

Permit No. ... . ..

(1) OWNER: Name.

Address...

14528 Sherman Dr., NV Gig Harbor, Wi

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county..P1.87CE....

Beuring and distance from seetlon er subdivision corner

(3§ PROPOSED USE: Domestic i} Industrial {1 Municipal []
Irrigation [ Test Well [1 Other Im]

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe b‘y color, character, slze of materfal and structuya, and

show thiekness of agu
stratum penetrated, With at least one entry jor erch change of formation.

ez and the kind and pature of the material in each

(4) TYPE OF WORK: pyness S MATERIAL FROM | TO
Neow well -l Method: Dug ]  Bored ]
Treepened (m] Cable B] Driven O -—BEM-HE—}'I'Q PE_"L - Q -_15_
Reconditioned {1 Rotary 3 Jetted [ | _Brown sand with clay binder!15 26
_Brown gand with seepage 26128
(5) DIMEN?&ONS' Diameter of well ....w.es 3 .g..rswches. H&Id p_aﬂk_e_me = cand
Drlled ..t {t. Depth of completetd well...22. . L1t . ! 4
small gravel, seepage 28 .33 ..
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: _Brﬂm—s?-nif—sgl%%gramlmn =
. heaving a tittle 3_{A5
Casing installed: " 0 313" - =
14 ta 6, Diam. from .M. It. to 3“5 Heav:mg I‘OCk Sal'b. sand. and )
Threaded 3 7 ‘-
Welded ) pea gravel 35 139
Hard packed sand, water- —_
Perforations: vesp wmemd bhearing 30 - B
Type of perforator used.......
SIZE of perfotatlons «oe—oeimeiiee 00 BY weissssmeenensssmiiins In -
vemenremmenamteeties PETIOTALIONE £1OMY (i 4 TR 1o T it,
.. periorations frem ... ft. to . it
pecforationa from ... it. o - 1t
Screens: vespgr MNoQ
Manufaclures’s Namo,.. 3. O1ILE Ok
Type. ainless steel Model No.._,....__,.,....i.......i....
Dism. .0 ... Stot size B0 trom .26 1t 0 2812, -
Dlam. e Slot slee et from s ff. 1o 1,
Gravel packed: ves) WoX]  Stze of Hravel: m e -
Gravel placed Irom 1t. to ft. .
Surface seal: ve: @ Mo To what depth? . 300 1. -—
Material used in seal.. Bentonite & Concrete. o
Pd any strata contain unusable water?  Yes ] No Rl 'n Bl AN N AYE WA
Type of Watel e Bepth of Stratdo i ﬂ L} L. a B [
Method of sealing strata off..ommvancn
(7) PUMP: mamafacturer’s Name. . - M;ﬂu 22 1983
Type: HP
Land-surface eleyation . - F\FEPrﬁiP‘ﬁ"EN' 2k EC[:'L?':V
(8) WATER LE‘_]ELS= obove mean sea level.... i it — Y FAMAL [N
Static level . F1OWINE......4t. below top of well Date.. s
ATteslan Pressure —oocoeo—ue 1bs, per square Inch Date....iiciinns
Artesian water 13 controled Dy mimin st
(Cap, valve, ete.}
. Drawd 1 ¢ Tevet 1 E— - A -
(9) WELL TESTS: Towered Below statle Tevel o vorr stortea FATCH 5 10 80 comproteati@lCh 10 1 £0

Was a pump test made? Yes [] Wo (3 If yes. by whomb i
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown alier

" " ] "

Recovery data (timo taken as zero when pump turncd off) (watec Jevel
measured from well top to waler level)

Water Level

Time Water Level | Time Water Level | Time
Date of L. -
Raller test...é?@..,...,..gal.lmin, \vith.......:.]:..a.._..ﬂ. drawdown n.!ter,..........".].? ..... hrs,
Artesian flow [0 T (W 07 11 N

Temperatre of Wattfu. .. Was 8 chemical analysis made? Yes [1 No O

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

wame.. HARBOR PUME & DRLLLING CO., INC.

(Pemor'{."i‘irm. or corporation) (Type or print)

Address...h4 302 Burnham. Dr.. Y. Gig Harbor, WA
¢4, By P, Nille

pler)

License N0223—01_8455 Pute. MarChlS, 19......?0
0078 -

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY Q50-1-20
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nent of Ecclogy does NOT Warranty the Data and/c
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Permit No. 8668 o STATE OF WASEINGTON

o XK o
B-Dnzzmg CoRiclLardson Heli. Dn,lemg Gompanx ........................... _

' SWL:..','.....:..31.'.-.-:..:...

. . . r '—.v‘“-'
B R ... MATERIAL o o ,(-teet}_ B {feet)

R Sanduwater, _ f‘i’r’le: T

Appti. No. 9822

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
] P DIVIS[ON oF “'ATER RES?UR('ES
WELL LOG S ‘
Record.' by .D..r.:.;.ller '

Source... ﬁrlllers Reeord o i

- Lacattcm Staie of WASHINGTQN a .
County. PARKES .. i [T

. : Area = : : ' . — R
m “GOV: ‘t th 2 e .

....... }% a.....}msec 13022 N, R s

- D.agramof Se“'ion N

Syttt
2 o)

CORRE- . o0 E :1‘;‘._.,.'_ < Frem 1

- R N e . H TR I

(Transcribé dril!era termiioldgy literaily but raraphrass ng nec.ss.:ry,.m pErenthpeses.
It ‘material water-beuring, s state and record static level if “téported. Give depths in feet
below Iand-surfnce datunt unless-otherwise indicated. Correlate with ulral:ﬁra;\‘uq galumn, o
it feas:b_le Folluwing fog of ms«texials, list all tasings. pecforations, seFCEns, e}

P iy N s PEC TR £

'Grdii‘ia'tiomestlc ST R S

. B N T - R
O e

{Pop “soil '
.. {Hardpan T 7 N _
HGravel & sand q_o,ai's'é'- :
e Hardnan _ -
~[Sand™ = ‘Water bear'i'xi'g"'

-JSan& & ¢lay -

Sand’ hard packed R
'-Clay & sanu, blue o
- |eidy,. blve T ey

. Sand “Fime- "‘:"__ : .' .
vi|Sand & elay; fime T
P Qana &* gravel; coarse-water

Tumup nSeo " 'Shégt....
e ‘
._1
- ‘ }
Cl P 'l
T “i N ‘ =2 .,‘ o -
IR I - S A L )

> J0GUIMY O -

-
-t
-~ .




Appli,No. 0822 . . ..
Permit No, ' 8668 L TATB oF WASHINGTOV

. <. . . . DEPARTMENT QF CONSERVATION
R DIVIS!ON oF WATER RESQUR(‘ES ’

e v

WELLLOG . . . e
- ‘R'ecérd’by',,_ Driller : A

Locat:on Sfatepf WASHINGTON ] | .. “
County; I’ie;:ce R B

i wife -
'
Lo RS % S

 Diagram of Se *.io!l_,‘.-:. .

o Dnumg CoRichardson: We'li. Drillmg GQmpany

- SWL:..';.

8'.'..'

""‘l‘.“: : DR

(feet} [ 3 (feet)

o LC:':‘I?&; : _:7‘ N MA‘rs.mM. ST T

I T e

(Transcrlbe driller's termindldgy Jiteratly but raraphrase os neassury, jn péreatheses, - o} . -
Fij ‘materml watétbeutring, so stute and record static level it téported. Give depths in feet L
below [and-suz{ace datum unless-otherwise indicated. Correlate with a:ralmraphac coium;\, s FeTs
i leas:bje Fol!hwmg-i\rg of mutcnals list olf ¢nsings, pm—f’nmuons. ‘s\_rcuns e

7 jGrotp .ld{:)mestlc T R
. T on So1l ST e BT
v iHardpan R _ 5 _t:‘-' 7 T .—5
':'-':Griavel & sand cgérse SRS —_u'_'f' 0o ____
R Hardpan N I 20 - Z-'.”2‘6-, 1
0 | Sand = Water bearlng T T2 ) B 4T
. _-JSand & ilay . T T R
o Sand; hard packed T T3s . 4l :
; S dclay. & sanu, blue R YV A Y 3
. _ N T Cliy,. Blue T F 46 loso 4 T
. T et San&»-waterd rlne A PR R e
R Saud, fine & coarse grdvel
R Sand fimes TUF, R -
S L ]Sand & elay, fine Lo
' i Sand &‘ graval' coarse-water -
. Turnup - -_,_ ol ot Sheet T
o= . ] : : . 7, . Lol e
) R ¢ ; i T

The Department of Ecology does NOT Waranty the Data and/or theInformation on this Well
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The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

WATER HWELL REPORT Gt Btart Card Ho, - 048232
. ~ STATE OF NASHINGTON . Mater Right Perail Mo,
(L) OMHER: Nane CARTHRIGHT TON Address 11220 LG6TH AVE KPK  GI8 MARBOR, WA 98329
{2y LOVATION OF WELL: Counby PIERCE ~SE 174 SE1/4 "Jec I T2 K., RIE WA
(2a) STREET ADMRESS OF WELL %or nearest address) SANE E% 2 K
(1) PROBOSED USE: DOMESTIC i (10) WELL LG
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Qvner’s Husber of vell i Formation: Describe by color, characler, size of material
{If gore than onel i and struciure, and shov thickness of aquifers and the kind
KEW RELL Nethod: AIR ROTARY i and nature of the #alerial in each stratum genstrated; with
SNmzizcnzzasauaoEmmmmoEEmmEonEESoamToSSmIan ::::-'----.-___._==t at least one entry for sach change in foraation.
(5) DINEHSTONS: Dianater of vell & inehes --mmmmmmm oo e e o
Drilled 119.3 it. bepth of completed wall {13 i, Haggg;tt i SRUR E?
(5) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: . BRORN CLAY SAHD i ]
CasinE installed: &  * Dia. from ft. to 114 ft. } BROMN CLAY & SAMD AND GRAVEL i 8 3
BELDED * Dia, [rom ft. to ft. i CEMENTED GAND AND GRAVEL L) o
* Dia. froa ft. to. ft. 1 BRONN GLAY GRAVEL % SAND i H 0
et emmmmmmmmmmonaee SILTY SAND WATER 110 119.3
Per forations: 0 E
TYQQ of perforator used . ' '
SLLE of perforabions iny by in. i i
perforations from ft. to it. ] |
par forations frow it. to it. ! ;
perforations froa it, ta it. ; E 5
Screens: YES ] i !
Hanufacturer!s Nase ROUBTEH ; i i
ype odel Ho. 1 i i
Dian, & slob size 30 fros 114,3 %, bo 14,3 £, | i ]
Dian. stot size from fi. to i, i ; !
Gravel packeds KD Size of ?ravel ] i i
Gravel placed froa it. to f. E i ;
Sur face seals VES To vhat depth? {8 ft. | | {
Naterial used in seal BEWTONITE CLAY i i :
Bid an¥ strata contain unusable vater? X0 i ] i
TyEe ol vater? Depth of strata it} ] ]
fethed of ssaling strata off i ] ;
B e e S e L e e e e - e e e e - I ] =
{7} PIMPs Hapufacturer’s Hame } i ]
ype H.p | ' :
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::========:=================:==a:,’ H 1
{B) HATER LEVELS: Land-sur face elevatbion i ; ;
above sean sed level .. i, | i i
Static level 2 ft, below top of well Date 08/29/92 ! ; i
Artesian Pressure ths. por square inch Date / / |} : H 1
drtesian vater controlled by ! ; :
! Mork started 09723792 Coaplated 09/28/92
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is zmount water level is lovered below § WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION: .
static Jevel. i1 consbructed and/or accepl responsibility for con-
Has a puap test sade? B0 If yes, by vhoa? struction of this well, and its compliance with all
Yields gal./ain with E{. dravdown afker hrs. Washinoton .vell constyuckion- standards, - Materials used - -

and the information reported shove are frue fo ay basi
knowledge and delief,

Recovery data 3
Tiae ~ Maler level Time Water Level Time Hater Level | NAME RICHARDRON ¥ELL DRILLING _
(Persen, fira; or corporation} (Type or grind)

ADDRESS PO BOX 44427 TAC MA 9B444

Dake of tast [t / {
Bailer test 9allnin. ft. dravdown afler hrs. | [BIGNED] _ 4 f____ License Ho, 1424
Air Sast 680 gal/ein, v/ stem sob ab 110 1%, for | hrs :
Artesian flov 0. R, Date ! Contractor’s gﬁé
Tesperabure of vabar Has a cheajcal analysis made? HO | Registration Xo, ¥ Date 11104792




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

ile Original and Fl th -
§:§: ;{E "2'%‘;’;‘?1,“?353},“%:?: :2:5; ;vi W ATER ‘VELL REPORT W ’Eq C__ Ap};%lcalton Mo, s [
Third Copy — Diiler’s Copy X . STATE OF WASHINGTON - llemg L
5 - . -
(1) OWNER: remde N0\ r\c‘k“f—ﬁﬁgﬁ A3 sde e JET10 Stafa L& Lo Glafad,
- s
(?) LOCATION OF WELL: county..... j ..... L. P 71 1y Seand D RN, KDV
Bearing and distonce from seetlon or subdivlsion corner L L~ f\’a_‘ \) S L5 Q A ‘Q' 'n: ‘ R ™
= 3

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic b Industrial {1 Municipat 0 | (16} WELL LOG:

Irvlgation [ ‘Test Wel {1 Other O | Formation: Deseribe by color, character, size of material and structure, and

show thickness of aquifors and the kind and nofure of the material in each
(4) TYPE OF ‘VORK_ Ownor's number of well

stralum penefrated, with at least one entry for each change of formuation.

(If more than onel.,... ,“._ ...... - MATERIAL FROM TO
New wall [m] Nethod: Dug 1 Bored 0O -+
Deepened ] Cable O Drlven
Reconditoned ) Rotary (1 Jetted [ .
|
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of weall ,é inches. i i
Drilleda... e —At. Depth of completed weil...... -
{6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: " DIam. from . S s A 7. {2

Threaded 0

Welded, &

Perforations: vesg  wo
Type of perforator used

' Diam, from
* Dlam, Irom ..

SIZE of perforatlony mmurinwn PO C TR 13 OO - 1
.................. perforations from i, ta ft,
wannsannwas. perforations from 1. to it.
..................... periorations from 1t. to 1t.

Scroens: yos 3 Nopf

Manufacturer's Name -
Type, Model No.cee e
Dlem, . - Slot slze from . to 1.
DM, s Slot size from #t, 1o 1t
Gravel packed: yean Mo size of gravel: wuccicreo
Gravel placed from 1t. to ft.
¢ e
Surface seal: ves “":E To what deptt? 2o It
Muaierial used in sea],w

1
Dld any strata contaln unusable water? Yez [[] N“K
Type of waterd. . v DEPIR OF SUEALA- v renssessssmrrns

Method of $ealIng SIEAA O v mrremrmrss s s sssssumes ) -
(7) PUMD: mtanusacturers Name.do oo/l Lof = i
Type: ..~ //V/Cj V.~ HEP..
. Land- y
(8) WATER LEVELS: [aidospriacedleyation /O a
Statle level (o] 1. below top of well Date.f %2 7 2

1

Artesian pressure ...a?“-é_}_..lbﬂ per square!ly./té} llﬁteiﬁ%:_,ﬁ:":”zg_

Artesien water Is controlled by

(Cap, valve, otc.)

. d is i

(9) WELL TESTS: Toarea BElon mati Jeaes level is
Was o pump test made? Yos [ No [af T yes, hy Whom% o einee -
Yield: J_ gal/min with A . drawdown atter A O hrs, | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

" " n 113

Work started ; 19, . Completed 19,

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
- " " " irue to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Recovery doia (time taken #s zero when pump furned off) (water level
measured {rom well top {0 water level)

Timo Water Level | Time . Water Level | Time Water Level NAME..............

"{Berson, firm, of corparation)  (TVp or pHRE

e sessaesseseaibenecs e cnnenss s ssseeinscsneenns | AGAYEES.. oo .

Date of test ... [Signed]..... et beesemeree e eeeeeeeaneeeaseemsenen
Baifler test..onienne. gaﬂmjn. with oo 2L, dmwdt?vn ailg-;...ﬁ-..-zi_\:s. {Well Drlller}
Artesian flow, &> gpm. Date..fuflalr 4 .
Temperature of water,ﬁ.:b.... Was a chemical analysfs made? Yes [ No ] | License Nou....ocorieieeoereeennns Date eernningy 18iiics

{(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
5. I'. No. 1356—05—([Hev, 4-71). S 3




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

I-I;He ?_{Igin?:l zéné:lc First Copy with ﬁi‘z’;
epartment of ology
Segond Copy — Owner's Copy 1 ; e

Third Copy‘?— Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Application Nb. ................................

Permit No. ...

(1) OWNER: y.m.Dale KooTey

Address.

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: Gounty.....-.ocmrmnes Pierce.

Bearing and distance from sectlon or subdivision corner

- NE 4 NE y see 2k 1225, n 1B war

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic [f§ Industrial [1 Munlelpat [

Irrigation [] Test Well [} Other a

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon Describe biy color, character, stxe of materinl and struchure, and
show thickness of aguifers asid the kind and natiere of tite malerie in each
alrabm penetrated, with af least one entry for each change of formation,

(4) T P OF WORK: e e on e oo MATERIAL FROM | 7O
New well x Mothod: Dug (0 Eored O
. Deepened =] Cable {4 Driven O Mgﬁr d suri’ac eél h°1
Recondlitloned [} ‘Rotary {1 JYetted [J grownhsaggg soil » 0 5
ray hardplan, rocks 5 p1
(5) DIMENSIONS; Dismieter of well .......... 10, incpes. m_hmn c) 20
- Drilted. ... 16~.It Depth of completed wel.l...‘....-...__.B.l. 4L, Mostly brown sand 80 11;
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: Some_gravel mixed in here & L 130
10 . 0 0 ~-S0mMg Seepigs .
Casr;lhg instatled: 1Y » D, geom ...0... 10 208 1 | Frc Y T P sand_olennan -
eaded 0 eee—. Diam. from 1. to 1t bl l 0
L T — 2 Diam, from £ 1o i, Ewﬁﬂma—iﬂ ater 1?0 ::'L_ﬁg
- . ray ¢lay "
Perforations: vesg xo g 811t 147 15)
Type of petorsor vesd — - | Solid gray elay silt layers
of perforatlons oo i, DY i I, . v
e remneeeeeme. PRCfOrations from ft, o it. mlxed L1 1;'&' 21&'
................. ~ perforations from it, fo it, mgm&l}—m@an 2 L“ 237
................. perforations from It to It. t 23',7 2.5.0.
Blue _clay 250 | 263
Screens: vesg Mo} Lamenated layers of clay &
Manufacturer's Name Johnson aand . v ] 26? 275
Tyre D RALDl eSS Steel. moda No .......... = | Tard_packed s
Dipm, ..1 e ! Slot slze .. 13 from , %8 . ta %j g‘_ ft, lard_packed <¢oarse Sa_
Dlam. .40 stot size ......5) Q trom 310 1, 1o 34O 1. - 272 296
Gray hardpan 29 299
Gravel Packed: Yes{] NofJg Slze of gravel: v memm_gravel
Gravel plgeed FTOM e £ 30 ~ ¢, w 299 317
Surface seak Yes No ﬁf To what depm'! .._..18!t.
Materlal used 1:1 s€al..i g,t.,.. .................. 250#._-
Did any strata contain unusable water:l Yes [} No -
Type 0F WAterPe oo Depth Of BEratriscsss s :
Method of seallng sirata off
{7} PUMP: Manuiscturer's Name,
THDO: srvnssimeman HFP -
&0
(8) WATER LEVELS: s o e oo, Coyifpus
Static level 181 1{t. balow top of well I)e'ute.:'[:']-'-'18"“?6 SR
Artesian pressure .. oe.ccoe. ~lbs, per squaze Inch Dale . s
Arteslan water Is controlled by. —
(Cap, valye, eto.}
f T . Drawdown Is amount water lavel 34
(9) WELL TESTS: Iowered helow static tevel Mike work started. Q€8s 2d s, 1970, completed. NOV.+.. 18.,.. 1976
Was a pump fest made? Yes Jf ﬁ%{j H yes, by whom ... el 20
vield: 220 gal/min. with it. drawdown after 1% ns, | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:
* 220 z 28 14! L 3 ” Ths well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
. 290 " 2a1an - 5 " true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Recovery data (time iaken as z¢ro when pump turned ofi) {water level
measired from well top 1o water level)

Weier Level | Time Water Level Time

Time Water Lgue[

Date of i3t bk d B f Qg | —
Batter test._O0__ g a.l./m]n‘.wim__.ﬁ .......... 4t, drawdewn after.... 4. hrs,
Artesinn flow. epm, Date

Temperature of water_........... Was a chemieal analysis made? Yes O No O

%/Uﬂt‘;By bls

(Wull Drﬂlar]

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY D50-1-20



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology
Second Copy — Owner 'q Capy

11l Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL: REPORT
STATE OF -WASHINGTON

Applcatlon No. ... e

Permit No,

B b rrermsemmsmesmiryesarm s ggen

(1) OWNER: yame... B0

n Peterson

. Address

3212 Ne 24th  Tacoma, m 981;%“

{2) LOCATION OF WELL: county e Pierce

Beuarlng and dfstance from seetlon or subdivision corner

o Ny MW sec. b 722 x, 5. 1B wa,

(3) PROPOSED USE:

Domestle X] Industrial (3  dunicipal [
Irrigation [ Test Well D Other [m]

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, chamctcr size of materfal and structure, and,
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the malerlal in eacht
stratum penetrated, with at letut one entry _for eqch change of Jormation,

(1) TYPT.OF WORK: Qs imesssive Lo LA Ty g o e o forr
: New well M  Method: Dug. - [] Hored D 7 )
Deepened ] -~ 3 Cabler@ - Diivin O —»-——-'—‘S.a-nd;“‘: TDP—SDil' .t Q 5
Reconditioned [ _ , Botary [l - Jetted [ __,_ﬁa.ud_&_ﬁmml_m&h_l&zgg
(5) DIMENSIONS Diamoler of wen 760 inbhes. - ' S‘ anﬁgrob;ksgﬂn clay . . g fi“"&“
. Drlled_. .....*85,_.7.__“. Depth of completed, weu_'fﬁ,’l,. _..A,..;e.--- n d & é;a{r;a- 1 = i T2~
(6) CONS’I‘RUC’I’ION DETAILS:” / _'" TTTw 3) an —— 22 ‘:333
Casing. iristalledt- . § » bl from .. 0. #t, 1o 2.2z n‘,l . S R i 33 A
© Theeaded O . . bo— Diem.from L OUNH to XA S, [ S5 Blue- glay:: s.:.-3 ; -
C W] oo DAL 20T, ol e 40 e 2. 2 sand: 76 ! 80
. - =~ (ray wab prhearirm qand / : :
Perforations:’ veeg wmoE T - go |85
Type of perforator used . . :
SIZE ni perforations .. rerrsnee Sim b _ - e
[RR—— — pnrforatlons trom e TH "
[ —. perforations from . R RbUL I W o I -
................. ‘perforations from L3 — .3 y S
co . : PR, P
Sereens! ves]  No¥) - - ’ )
Manyfacturer'a Name S, F— = —
Ty : 3o - o = e T
DIA, Jaeeee Slot alze .. . <
*Diam. h...HL,; St size | ~f:o'm ------ AT 0 I L - :
GI'RVBI Pﬁcked Yes ] No ﬁ Sne oE gmv:al' rewmrmer e N Lo T
Grnvgl placed from - S—— | io L | A ) ;‘: ' 09 5 rm e cr i
ENE] N [
Suﬁace seﬂl' Yes 50 PP B 'I‘o wh'\t deplh? ____._-":Z.-.- u = H LA ERE :
Material used in seal acks -
Did sny strata contain wnusable waterp-: -Yes[].: “No, B AU U 1_,, IQTQ :
Type of walerfo o i Depth of sf.rata_. fouEageanms ..fm....,.., - 3 N L b
Aethod of seallng strata of - r} B '” ﬂt‘ . -
— AR ™~ - o (v} LUhf p
(7) PUMP: stanufacturos’s Name. -Berk‘?leyf' ' e " e = r::q“\ l_, NS \
mipe; . Sdmrekode. Jet. RSN & KT e SR N a
(8) WATER LEVELS: .. Janisurtacs slepation . o [x o PR Pt N A i
Static Tevel’ FLOWINE. . . below top of well Dite.. . Vi & 35 AR — -~ ~
‘Artesian DIESSUre ... [ 1bs. per square im:h "Date 4.’1 d’ I - ~ “K
Astesian wwater 15 contralled by Al okl il S . ;
. N (Cnp, valve, ERG.) " )
(9) WELL TESTS: ﬁ?ggg‘?exﬁwa"&gﬂtlwtmmd i Work Startetoccne T b, 1978, Completode.smmd /B esmuen 19....75%

Was a pump test mode? Yes[] No [F If yes.by iwhom?«.__..._.j.:..:;._.._._:.;:_.._
Yield: gal./min. with I, drawﬂéwl_'\ after - hrs,

" " . . [T "o

Regovery data (time taken as zem when pump turncd oﬂ) (water ievcl
measured from well top o water levelds | T

Time

Time ' Waler Leuel

Water Level

Time Water Level

Date of test Ze e A4

Badlar test_.. 30 _gal/min, with._._..{t, drawdovm alter..Z7... hs
¢/ LB -
Arxtesian How. gpm, Datle..... P oy

[ 2 ...

Address:,,

Temperature of water......... Was a chemical analysis made? Yes [] No {]

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS TF NECESSARY)

8. F. No.713%6—05—(Rev. 4-71},

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

Thizs well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this veport is
ue to the best ol my. lmowledge and belief.

ESigned]é&.’.@M..... bl

NAME.... H‘“‘"""P"mp&mﬂli“g%’lm ...... -~

", {Parson, firm, or corpbratien)

7325 46th Ave. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335

{Tyne or print)

by B. P W:Lles
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The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Orlginal and First Copy with

Applicatlon No. .ow oo
é’:g‘.ﬁ"‘&,“;;’i%s,‘ﬁgg Cony WATER WELL REPORT
Thivd Coby — Driller’s Copy STATE OF WASHINGTON PErmit No. vvvs coeoeeeccrmesens

(1) OWNER: nome Edward Hoffman

Address4906. No. Texington,. Tacoms,.. Wn._ 98407.........._

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: couny .Plarqe

Bearing and distance from sestlon ot subdivision corner

— el SBE g see. 13 7. 22 N, RLLE W

(3) PROPOSED USE: pomestic ¥] Industrial [T Municipa) [
l'x:'rjgaﬂon [0 ‘Test Well [] Other (]

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

Owner's number of well

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Describe by calor, charaeler, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers gnd the kind and nature of the materigl in each
siratum penelrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation,

{if mgre then ONe). ... e o MATERIAL FROM TO
Naw well g Methed: Dug [0, Bored [} N
Deepened [} Cavle.§ Driven [ | —Brown-silty sand : 0 18
Reconditloned [ Rotary [} Jetted [J | _Blue—clay 18 93
' —Coavrse-beown—waber bearing sand
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of weil ... 6 ................. inches. el 4
and sravel 93 | 9.
Dritted.... 98 .1t Depth of completed Well..._ Qb ..t ="
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing instailed: né ...... " Diam. trom ...0__. 7. to ..9.6_....- 1t.
Threaded O e —" Diam, from ft. to 1,
Welded [) wnmenna . Diam. from ft, to it.
Perforations: vesn noxg
Type of perforvator used
S1ZE of periorations n, by .. in.
.............. — perforattons f0m wcwociies £60 10 i £,
e m e PEI{OTALONS from . ft. to it.
.................. perdorations from ..o f6 10 s it.
Sereens: vesg oy
Manufacturer’s Name, e
Typn z Model NOw e nmmsicenn
D1am, w.wnwee- Slob alza from ft, ta £t.
Dilam. .oowiee. Slot size from it, to 1t n
Gravel packed: vesg Mo Size of gravels oo ,
Gravel placed from 1. to — ft, D o
’ : [
Surface seal: veaXs Mo To whot depth? .18 1. & £ o
Materlal used In geal.... Bentonite i A\ ‘f: £,
Did any sirata contain unusable wator? Yes [] Ne 3 Fa) \._ / y [." ™
TTRE 0f WRLOF? oo —ea DEPHE OF SUEA e rsmcriens o 0[:;0 > L U
Metnod of sealing strata off. . DEPA;-\ o /f()-. ~
2PN
- SOy, AT g
(7) PUMP: soanuiscturor’s Nebne,—..ovcvo , LT P
Typet uy Y g
Oy, s,
» Land-surd Tovatl N T T
(8) WATER LEVELS: o e e . it - GFF-”F
Statle lovol o 1. below lop of well Dot i
Atrfesian presgure ... —-1ba. per square ineh Date..o e, -
Artesian water is controlled by...
’ B (Cap, valve, ete,)
°I,1. TESTS: Drawdown Is amount water Tevel 1s
(9) WE S lowercd below statle level work started B=1%.. o, 10,78 Comploted..... 8210 ..., 1078
Was g purnp test made? Yes [ Na [) If yes, byr h 1100 1 3 -
vield: gol./min. with 1t. drawdow after ns. | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

ar " L[] 2

" 19 ”

Recovery daia {itme taken as 2ero when pump turncd oft) (water level
measured from well top to water lavel)
Time Water Lavel | Tima Water Level

Time Waier Leyel

hresadtiaatnaas v ara s aae

Date of test

Beller 1est......l5......ngn!.lmln. With e .!|.+.ﬂ..- drawdownm Mter....ul—%.....hxs.
Artesian flow.... g.p.m. Date _ s fomiam smaroomm
Temperature of watef........ - Waz a chemlenl analysis made? Yes 3 No [

" This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report s
frue {0 the best of my knowledge and helief.

Navilarbor. Punp & rilling Coe, Ince

{Person, firm, ot corporation) | ( '.:l"ype or print)

......................................

[Signed].,ggm.. dotsgen . Dys S Kashelacky.. ..
0078 {Well Driller}
License No..223. Q1. 8455 .. Datas"l'z, 10.78.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 05{-1-20

o



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Criglnal and Firat Gapy with
Dopartmant of Esology

Hocond Copy—Crwnars Copy
Third Copy—Drilles™s Gopy

WATER WELL RERORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON 2

n)

Start Card No. 6 O g 7 !

Waler Ripht Parmit Ma.

{1} OWNER: Namo_(r b ¢ o Topsen

Addmu:ﬁor G&‘l‘ "’I?‘{' Oia[{q LLJE‘{
OIS e Dl i sec 105 e D, Ewa

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county roie ~c €
{2a} STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or noaront addrans)

(3) PROPOSED USE: E?"E‘?gg?;f Industrial [} Munlclp;al ] (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
55 DoWater TastWall [ Other O Formation: Describe by color, character, size of mplasal and plrunlure, and show.
Ihicknesa of aquifara and lha kind and nalure of iha matailal In oach sirelum penslrated,
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Tamer's number of wall with at leaat ong aaley for each changa of informatien.
{itmora than one) MATERIAL FHOM 10
Abandanad ] New welt Mathud Dug E]  Bored O
Deepsnad Cabla &=— briven [} Whawan lap Q oy
Reconditioned D Rotary (] Jetled [ !
(5) DIMENSIONS: piamolarof well G inches. LISHICON  Senecl 2 b
Drillad fest. Dopth of complatad well.._ 1.0} 1. T . —
A9k L2 g i % oS
(6) CONSTRUCTION BETAILS: ‘“(L
Caslng Installod: G- @) S Ty -
wa;n;; nstalled: Dinm, lram ft.1o nf (e M‘d{} Tiif Y s 7
eide .
Liner insialted {3 Ciaen. from f.to . -
Threaded * Biam. trom R.to H. IO tocsed i {{ Jacecs 27 CQ_Q
Perforallons: Yesl ]  no[Z~ Sanel o o maue :
Typs of perforator used ¥
SIZE ol partatallons in. by In. [_S Faaond 110l GO Q 7
porforatfons from ft.to .
padoralknn rom H.lo : It ‘S tn (9 Y] <[ q.(g__g/ % Q'-QUQ f CQ 7 G s{
——___porarallone lrom fi. to It .
Scroens: vesld  wol ] .-1_ [\S Foacany {i h‘ ) ? 27
Manuian!épfimlms SM { L’_ '
Type atmless —_ Modal No Siron arapel wsonsd | 272 0
Diam S'“— Slot alzo. I g from ? o H loﬂﬂ. v
Diam, Slol alza from f. 1o H
Graval packed: vos[ ] Noﬁ';h,w,gme,
Graval placad lrom fi. 1o, i.
Surfaco seal: Yas[&~ no[] Towhatdepih? 20 t.
Material vand in apal
Did any strala conlain unuanble water? YosD NQE’ _
Typa alwalar?, Daplh of strata -—
Mathad of sealing ateala off
{7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name
Tyne: H.P
Land.
(8) WATER LEVELS: iisouiace olrnion i
Siatictovel {t.below top of woll Data
Arlealan prasauvre Iba. por square Inch Daia
Artasian walar I8 controllad by T TR LTS . A
Viork started__ed 1 S 1o, Complaled NULL- / 19._2{0

(9} WELL TESTS: Drawdow
Y¥as s pymp test made? Yoa

Yiatd: gakfmin, with

la amounl water leve) is lewarnd below slatlc leva$
No Ifyoe, by whom?

it. drawdovm after

" " T b

Racnvary tata {lima tnkan as 1ero when pump turaad gH) (water level measurad
froin well 1ap to waier lavel)

Tima Water Eeval Tima Waler Loyt Tima Yiater Level

Data of tast

Railer teat -—lg._nal Fmin, with 2 4 8 ) it. drawdawn aﬂer_g_ hra.

Airteal gel.7min. with stem eat at H.for = hrs.
Arteslan jlow g.p.m.  Date
Temparaturs of walor Vias nchemical analysls made? Ypal:] No@"

ECY030-1-20 (10/87) +1823- R 3

WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:

i consirucled end/for accept responalbility for conatruction of this wall,
and 18 compliance with all Washington well construclion standards.
Matariala used and the Infermation raparied above are true fo my best

knowledge and belief.
[0 f’N

Q ! Sen |
(PERSON. FIRM, OR CORPORATION) (TYPE AR PRMT}

oo Sf‘ gk i Olﬁ:(teba{

2l L

1090

NAME

Addrass { S

(Signad) License No.

Contractor's

Reaidkgil £ At ProiL pae D e X b

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy = Ownier’s Copy
Thlrd Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Co¥

G=A077 2i

Applicatio:
Permit No.z.ff Nb2:20772

. Address.. LUT QY

Bearing and distance from secilon or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE;

Domestie & Indusirial [ Municlpasl OO
Irrigation [} Test Well [} Other 0

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

Owner's fumbier of wel

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Deseribe by colox, chanaefer, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aqui{fers angd the-kind-and stalitre of the material in eqek
stratum penetraied,-with at least ore entry Jor each change of Jormation.

(if moreo than one). ... .wmoreeseos s MATERIAL FROM ia)
New well n Method: Dug - [] Bored 0O TOPSOII 0 5 Y
Deepened ] Cable 3 Driven [ 'Hardpan - — 2 19
Reconditioned [} Rot O Jetted [
s | Hard packed sand & gravel | 19 | 20
{5 DIMENS{B%S: DInmeter 0f Well .oy e menes. | Soft sandy hardpan 20 29
Drilled..... 22 ft. Depth of completed we. 05 & | Water bearing.sand & “sravel| 29 31
{6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ggggzagand & ﬁ&vél‘ -‘ . ?p% i}%
Casing installed: .6+ pram. trom-.- O . 0103 _ 4, Making water hardpan ... L5 L7
“VouniB T b som s to 1, | WBter EER besring sand ¢, b2
' : ardpan . Lo,
Perfoxations: vesg wo it Fine sand & gravel 5L | 56
Type of perforator used S S - Hardpan I 1 56 62
SI1ZE of perforations ..cueerons, w0 . Conglomorated sand. & g'ravel
i & water __Tez e
M e Clean sand, gravel & water | 6L | 67
- Conglomorated 67 | 93
Sereens!t vesy) wnNoX -Clay 93 105

Manufacturer’s Namo.

Type - Modet No—. i
Diam. ceee ~ Stot B12€ venimin [ 44232 RN { i . S, 1t
Dlam, euerernns Slot size from (R T —

Gravel packed: ves 3 o Size o gravels oo

Gravel placed from it. to . it

Surface seal: ves  wodg
Material used in seal

To what Bepth? s #,

77 P 7

DId any shkrata contain unusable water? Yes O

Typo of water?.. - Depth of stratae.eee E . -
Mothod of sealing stratn’ off e
_—— e ’
{(7) PUMP: Manufscturer's Name L S
Type: . HP [ LA T :

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

(8) WATER LEVELS:

Statie layel

Land-surface elavation
ahove mean sen level....’.‘.':....g.ém.g?._._ﬂ,

1t. below top of well Date.

Artestun pressure ...

e 18, pEr square inch Date....ciceoecnnn..
Arteslan water i5 controlled by .

(Cap, valvo, elo,)

(9) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump fest made? Yes []
Yiald; ®al./min. with

Drawdown Is amount water 1678 Is
lowtred below statie level

No O T yes, by whom?.o e
it, drawdown after -

(13 "

1] ™

Recovery datas {tlme taken as zero twhen pump turned.ofl} (water level
measured from well top o water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level | Time: * Water Level
Data of t 11"4"57
Baller test..... 8! O cpal/min, with.............. ~dt, drawdown aiter..................Jh15,
Artetian flow. E-p.m. Date.

Temperature of water_. ., Was a chemical analysis made? Yes [ No O

5. F. Ho. 7358—058—{Rev, 4.71}
ECY-070-28

o [

—w e ST

[Ep

Work started,__9CT + 28 15 27 Completed NOVe ki, Py
WEIL'DRILLER(’S STATEMENT:

. This well’ was dritied uhder mf_furisdicﬁon #nd this report is
true to the best of my knowledge -and belief,

NAMEHarbOrPump&Drllllng.CQ,

(Persov, firim, or corporation) {Type or print)

Address 7825 k6th, Ave. NW, Gig Harbor 9833

.......................................................................................................

TN Stwdmney By b

(We]lDriller)“

. Date HEI Dec01,£19..75

{Signed]..

License N02230181+55

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

BT 3
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The Department of Ecology does NOT Wamanty the Data and/or theInformation on this Well Report




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Qrigina) and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller's Capy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Application NO, v o e o

Permit No. ....

{) OWNER: pame _Eomer. Yeager

.....................

{2) LOCATION OF WELL: county Plerce

Beuring and distance from sectlon or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic 0 Industelal [] Municlpal O

Trrigation ] Test Well [ Other 1]

Owner's number of well

(#) TYPE OF WORK:

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe h‘v calor, chargcler, size of material and sfructure, and
show thicknesy of oquifers and the kind and nature of the materigl in each
tum penetrated, iwith ob igast one eniry Jor cach chunge of formation,

i (i more thg{n &n?.. [ D ......................... - MATERIAL FROM TO
New we cthod: Dug Boted [ T
Dreepened [m] Cable [ Driven TOPSOil Y 2
- TNeconditloned [ Rotary I Jetted g | Br. 82nd & grav,, compact || 2 8
, _ Gray sand, med,, compact a 13
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well _.eeees inches, CErav aand & P‘T‘a';l'g comnaet 13 8
Drillet v icesnens it. Depth of completed well.. Brn': sand, méd. y éompaét 37 1 g‘
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: Brn, sand & grav, 3 cemented | 108 1:16_
N Brn, sand, med., compact 116 135
Casing installed: ..6 ...... " Diam, from 'i‘1 ........ #, tu179 1, ~
™ . Brn,. _sand, med., wet 135 156
readed 0 e Dam. from . to it. Y
Welded B o * Diam. Irom £, to . { Brn. gand & grav, med,, web | 156 163
- Brn. sand & grav,, compact 163 168
Perforations: vespg noR Brn. sand & grav med S’[_ZB 1568 179
Type of perforator used . :
SIZE of perforatlens .erisnisnne 1
.................... perforations from ~
..................... pexforations from ...
................... perforatons from
Sereens: vesp  Nof
Manmusfacturar's Name..... -
Type " Model Now e -
Dlam., ..o - Slot 828 raiains from ... £t 20 e 2
DIam, cuweenn Slot slze rom It, to , {8
Gravel packed: yes 0 ﬁoX} Size 0f ETavel: ... S
Gravel placed from . ~
=7 bt} ~r
Surface seal: ves® Nq[l To what depth? - 20.. . = £
HMaterial used in seal. entonl% e :‘ _3) i
Did any strata contaln unusable water? Yes [ NoX} . — N
Type of WALer? .o oo ssssissinse Depth ol SErata. oo . - i t !
Method of scaling strata off, z - -
(T) PUMP: Manufarbturer's Namea, Jacuzzi . = — t
rype: ..ouomersible He. 3 i i
(8) WATER LEVELS: Igndswaceslewtion = 310
Statie level !30 1t. halow top of well Dateb/19[87
Artesian Pressure oo seoi—— th, per square inch Dale. oo
Artasian water is controlled by ...
{Cap, valve, elfc.) —— -
3 . Drawiow ate v =
(3 ‘QEL’L TESTS: lowvared below staile lovel | T o work started... OL18/ . ., 1981 comprorca.0/19. . 1987,

Was o TAINTp test made? Yes X No O M yes, by whomz. il l.er...
vield: 15 gal/min. with 22 it drawdown atier 1 hs

» 30 - 423 : 1

Necovery data {time taken am zero when pump iurned offy {water level
measured from well top to water lavel)

Time Water Leuel | Time Water Lovel | Time Water Level

e
Date of test 0/19 o8
Bafler test Fal./min, withe .. ft. drawdown alter...............

Artesion oW .. e ser srarss s g.pan. Date,
Temperalure of water.......... Was a ¢chemical analysls made? Yes [ No (M

s,

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdietion and this report is
true fo the bhest of my knowledge and helief.

naMe. HJolland Pump Jo, Inc,
(Bcraon, fitm, or corporation)

7 R
Address P'Q..'.... Box 581, %Wauna, ‘"'A 98395

[Signed]...%%‘? /%ﬂz e AR

“ (Well D

Date6/19, 1987

License No.. 9442

{USE ADDITTIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

£ 150-1-20

3w 3



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

- {8) WATER LBEgELS

Filo Original and First Copy with #95

Do oy 122 WATER WELL REPORT. P
Third Copy — Driller's Copy STATE OF WASHINGTON Permit No. ... oo
(1) OWNER: y.me v0e Vadala - Md:esg.,.‘t.?..:I:B 61st Ave. W., Tacoma, Wash,.984L&
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: couty..... Pierce —~ NE .y BB i seedd 022 5B wa

Bearing and dlslance from sectlon ox subdivislon cogner

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestle it Industelal 3 Municlpal O

(10) WELL LOG:

Irrigation [J] Test Well T Other 01 { Formation: Describe by color, characler, size of materiel and structtre, aned
: ﬁ’&%fﬂ‘%’éﬂﬁ?&?ﬁf{é t7:-.5' g:}d ﬂgc kind c;nd ?c;lure ;L)f %he man}n’al in fiach
. . ] @ east one eriry foy each change g, ormation,
(4) TYPE OF WORK: ?:? :fgrse?mbgﬁf}i‘r“ ‘:,\é~:.'..... L L AMATERIAL FROM TO
New we.ll Téethipd: Dig - D ored El = r
- Deepened. ;- _-D T Cable’ BL Dr[venl‘_‘l f__B_ﬂWD_-iPDQEV everburden 0 3
Recanditloned ] - Totary OF_"Jeétted [T Brown hardpan. with, boulders 3 38
ST 3 —— |. Brewn-hardpan.’ . 38 1 79
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well v, oy~ inehese |- Diny: ‘brown: mediwi sand-’ 29 | 98
Drilled_...... 0000 A e, {¢. * Depth of comp!eted '\teli—‘ 99 MEdlum:"e—OSI'SG Saﬂd & gr&VBl =
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - -with.hard: streaks-wet . | 98 | 104
Cosing installed: 6 » oy ek 'Q - ‘0.110 ﬁ Brewn hardpan B s 104 | 109
............. L' Dlam. irrmr“
Theende O o Diaer By A Coarse__s ar;d &, p:ravelmwat.er' 109
Welded £ " Diam, LroM
Perforations: vesg. No.m:, -
Type of pocforatoy tised..
SIZE of perforations ...
s, perforations from ..
................ pirforations from .2

w perforations from ...

Sereens: vesp] we oL .
Manufacturer’s NamMe. .ot
Type : 2T Nedel No. -
Diam. ... = "".'Tf-"if," .

v STot size L. frof

Slot. slza,

Diam, !rom. P

Gravel packedt vy wolg- sue o!grnvel 3

Gravel placed from ... AT ,to o
Surface seal: ves x., bﬁf’ To T‘lat depty?
Matarfal used in seal .

Did any strala éonlaln unusable vatel?
Tyve of watert... o
3ethod of anaung sirala off ...

Yes E}.
e .._'.Z...' i Demh Ot strala_..

{7) PUMP: Mafmisieiu'mr's N.t'!m"' ‘ .

TYPO: e ’ DL

=

Lancf-surface qlevatlen_.‘-
nbove mean, seq, el

State level ... MY .ol 4t beldw top—oﬁ we}.i Baus_
Arteslan pressure _....oc.coo. ~utbs, per sqmre i'neh Dat
Artesian watex i controlled by sl

(E}) WELL TESTS: lowered below stotie lwe-ll

Wag a pump test made? Yes'[] No iy I yes, hy w‘l-lom? 1

Yield: gal./min. with, &, umwdown after hrs.
" e Lo C
" " v ame A T

._»

Recovery data -(time iaken as- Zero when pump turne:l oﬁ) (waler leve]
mceasured from well top to water JevelF . .

Waler Level

Time Time .

Water Level T!mn

Date of

. Haller test....j:.i ...... gal./min. with_. 7 v dl, Srawdown aﬂer....;'::é ...... hrs,
Arteslan flow. £.pm. Date

Tamperatura of Water....cu.. Wes a chemleal analysis made? Yea [ No

7.6 Complewrlﬁugust 51 15 76

WELL DRILL‘ER.’S STAT.E

MENT

- This® \Vell'.was ‘dritled under my Jurisﬁletlon and this veporxt is

a.

. :ﬁmeanb@r Pump &~ Erlll:mg Co., Inc,

ﬂh'uevto- the he::t of my knomet]ge and be]mf.

(Pcrson. ﬂrm nr. curpor'nttunl

(Type or print)

(USE ADRITIONAL SHEETS TF NECESSARY)

5. F, Mo, 7356—05—|Pav 471
ECY-070.28

... Hash .

' {0 Biw,r: bls
Slgned] ....... Uﬂ'fé{m@"'ﬁ%ifﬁﬁuéh
License No.. 223 01 8L55 ..August 6, ,19..Zé
BT 3



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

L o a2 WATER WELL REPORT  “woro@¥ife—

Sacond Copy—Cwnar's Gopy

Third Gapy—Driller's Copy STATE OF \"f?SHINGTON Watar fight Pt No.

(1) OWNER: Nemo_. Julia Lenden T adaress_ D804-149 8337
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: Comy_[-ience. SSM % SW . sse 13 722 w.r1.Ewn

(28) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL for nearest addraasy 14710 SHERMAN DR A 98332

{3) PROPDSED USE: Kl Domestic  ngystrial O] Munlcipal 1} (30} WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION

O Irrfgation
O DeWater Test Wall T Qter DO Formatien: Deaciibe by color, character, alzs of imaterdal sad alrucivre, 3od show
fhickness of squilérs and tha kind and nalws of 1ho malerial s sach atratem ponatraled,

whh at laast ona aniry lor ench chango of information.

(4) TYPE OF WORK: Ownar's number of well

{ifmara than ons) UATERIAL TROM g
Abandoned —  Newwall X Method: Dug [ Bored O = Soid - i) 3
Deepensd 0 Cable X Dilven fOP gL
Reconditionad Rotery O Jotted O | Brown Aaad Fin 3 26
{5) DIMENSIONS: piameter of woll 6 o, LGravel #4AL FAA sand #20 .| 26 | 33
Diilted.... 2.3 lest. Depth of complotad well__331._____A.
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: __ -
Casling Instafad; _ﬁ__..,_‘ Dlam, feom 4] .10 2& it syt N foesT
Walded » R .
Linar hatakad m“f"'"‘"“ LA ft. R L
Thesaded O — " Dinm.tom f. 1o it

Porfarallons: YauD N:om
Typa ol partornlor aséd

SIZE of perfomtiona : In. by n. ' o
paroations from t.to " T
poHomaltana from ft.lo ft.
parforations from .10 .
Scroons: YauE] NoD R A
Memufaciuror'a Hame ﬂal’tmmn ) ' - e
TYPB Modothd— | .- pal o
A_Mahu_za__—&om_z&‘__ﬂ.io_sg_._ N Svm
piam Skt gi:[n from fit.{a fi. S =
Gravel packed: v?-l___l- 72 — ' -
Gravel placed from— i B 1 fo. R

. Su'rfaceson!:""féa'@,w HolI T"“‘M“”PW, !g
i Matedil used aenl.- ':-BPR'&")"? L2 L]
Didamlzﬂnmalaunuabhmim !.'“E]
" typaiot waseri
-;- :uomaamumt oﬂ

‘ -:F?’-; ¥

- Lapd-suace olavalion” =
Bhova rn b dos tevel - ~

’rfbﬂcwlopafwﬂ Dyt "
ln.para,qmahch Dnlo i

48 -

"

{'Clp \‘Hn m))

(9) WELL TESTS: Dtaw'dafh Amount witer huqallnlomradhamamhhvﬂ

Was apumplestmado? Yas Ko Hyse, by whom? —

Viekd el i, i —" d'? B —— pro. I conatruclad and rur accept raaponasbmty fnr ‘cgastriiction- or thls well,
- " " o and s complianca_with at Washington” ~wndl” donstriction’ siandards.
u " " o Malerials vsad and 1ho Informallon repodm{ nbova are frup to my bast

Racavery dela (limo taken a8 zoro whon pmp tumad off) {water level moanwe] knm""lmﬂ and befol.

from well 160 Lo waler level)

Tana WaterLeval Tive WatarLavel Tirw WalseE vl NAME f yee Ioump & E[ﬂ'. Lit[l‘. no

(PERSON, FIRM, Of CORPORATION) {TYPE OR PTHT)

Addrosa 9711 (51 fﬂve KEN

Date aftast . . E !.ﬂ !i - § . .

paksrtest 30 palimm.kn L0 0 crwdomnener_{ o, Conlractor’s. ' N et e A -_ ‘
Alfoat — . gol/min wiih stom sot at f.for hrs. Regisiratton N : ‘ g g I
artostanfiow L0 opm Dato Noﬁg.azpd_ﬂ?_éiz— Dato_2_ > f4% 102
Yas e chemical analysls mada? YaaD Nol:i (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

£AYO50-1-20  (1OrBY} 1323, o¥ESu )

Temparatwvo of watar



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

WATER WELL REPORT

e b i'e's 't Ongmal & Istcopy  Ecology, 2nd copy - owner 3rd copy - dniler
Construction/Becomrmisston ( x ¢ circle)

XX Construction

O Decommussion ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice

/ 8’0 CZ é of Intent Number

PROPOSED USE {kpomesuc [ Industnat (J Munscipal
OOpewater {Jimgaton {JTest Well [other

CURRENT
Notice of Intent No W135450

Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No _AHB408
Water Right Permit No

JULIA LINDNER CARNS
Well Street Address 14708 SHERMAN DRIVE NW

Property Owner Name

E OF WORK 'Owner s number of well {1f more than onc) :
iNew Wetl [JReconditiened Method [JDug  [Boret [ Dnven
1 Deepencd Ocable EXRotary []Jetted

"IDIMENSIONS Diameter of well

b inches dniled 38 ft
Depth of completed well 38 ft

CONSTRUCTION PETAILS

+1 38

Cuy _GIG HARBOR County _ PLERCE
Locaton SW_ia- 114 SW_14 see 23 g2

TEEWM circle

W\o\v{M o
Lat/Long
(s, L, shll Lat Deg Lat Min/Sec
REQUIRED) Long Deg—  Long Min/Sec
Tax Parcel No _0122133111

Casing Yelded ' Diam from ft to fi CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
Installed [ 1ot instalted *  Diam from it o ft |Formation Descnibe by color character size of matenal and structure and the
01 ' Diam from ft 1o ft kind and nature of the matertal in each stratum penetrated, with at least one
Threaded enitry for each change of information Tadicate all water encountered
Perforations ] Yes 1A No (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY )
Type of perforator used MATERIAL FROM TO
SIZE of perfs. in by o and no of perfs from fl 1o ft
Sereens [1ves Ko [1K Pac Locston GRAY GRAVELLY HARDPAN 0 28
anufactures s Name,
SAND & GRAVEL 28 34
Type. Model No 34 38
Diam Slot Size from ft to ft GRAVEL, H20
Diam Slot Size from. ft to ft
GravelFilter packed [Jyes ERvo [ Size of gravelsand
Matenals placed from ft to ft
SurfaceSeal {{Xves (ONe  Towhatdepth?__ 18 ft
Materals used 1n seal_ BENTONITE
Did any strata contain unusable water? [Jyes @ No
Type of water? Depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off,
PUMP Manufacturers Name, GOULDS
Type_SUBMERSTBLE 10LS05 Hp__1/2
WATER LEVELS Land-surface elevalion above mean sea Ievel ft
Static levet ft below top of well Dale 5/24702
Arlesian pressure lbs per squate inch Date,
Artesian waler 1s contiolled by
{cap,valve cic)
WELL TESTS Drawdown 1s amount water [evel 13 towered below static level
Was a pump test made? X¥ves [INo 1fyes by whom?_ GRESHAM
Yield gal fman with, ft drawdown after, 1+ hrs
Yield gal /mun with ft drawdown after hrs
Yield gal /min with ft drawdown after hes
Recovery data (tume taken as zero when pump turned offffwater level measured from
well top to water level) Ty T ANV P T
Time  Water Level Time  Water Level Tune  Waler Level KEL Eﬂ \v DU
¥LI, RECOVERY IN & MIN, TN T 7007
Date of test, 372 i/02
Batler tes% gal fmin with wdown afier hrs P a -
Arrtest gal /ruin with stem set at fg ft for I hrs WSSO Stdle
Adesian flow gpm Datg ent ol Ecology 5/07/02
Temperature of water, Was a chemucal analysis made? A8 Yes [ No Stant Date IS,F@TVHE Compleied Date /07/0

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construchion of this well, and 1ts comphance wath all
Washington well construction standards Matertals used and the imformation reported above are true to my best knowledge and behef

Drlling Company GRESHAM WELL DRILLING INC

CBhtier Clengineer [ Trainee Name ()] CRALG A GRESHAM
W

Dnller/Engineer/Tramee Signature

P.0. BOX 1600
Address

0761

Daller or Trainee License No

POULSBO, WA 98370-0195

Clty; State, Zip

Contractor's

If tramee, hcensed dnller’s
Signature and License no

GRESHWDO55BC 1,,5/27/02

Registration No

Fcology 1s an Bqual Opportunity Employer  ECY 050 {-20 (Rev 4/01)




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

WATBR YBLL RRBRPORT Start Card Ho. 16842
Unique Yell (.D. § AABGGS

i ) STATE OF ¥ASHTRGTON Waier Right Perait Ho.
(2} BOCATION OF WBLL: Cowuty PIBRCE R 1{4 SV Seefd T2 N, RIB WK
i) ST!_&BET ABDRESS OF ¥BLI {ov neat_-(_:gt_ggdressl 14720 SHERMAN DR R¥, GIG [ABBOR
{3) PROOSED DSE: DOWRSTIC
{4) TIPS OF YORL: "Guner's Husber of well E Formalion: Beseribe by colar, chavacter, wize of malerial
{If zore than one) i and siraeitve, and show Lhickness ol aquilers and the kind
NRY WRLEL + Helhad: CABLE I snd nature of the waterial in cach stratua penetrated, with
:::::::::::::-.'::'.':::::::::::.:::::::::::::.::::::::-::::::::::::::::1 al least one entry for each changg in forsation.
{5} DIHBHSIONS: Diaweter of vell § inehes e oL TURED
Beilled i(8 Tt Depth of completed well f13 11, " ¥?§§R§¢%cx P i gROH i }0
(6) coNsTRucTION pEEATS: | IROWN TOP S01J, R0CES fr1s
Sl e Thn g g ) sl P
in, Froa b .
" Diw. Lron i, Lo ti. | BROWK CRAVEL SAMD & CLAY WEI Ly les
---------------------------------------------------------- | BLE cLAY - Les 1o
Perforations: WO ] FIHR BLUE SARD WATER i 100 | 10§
nge of perforator used [ BLUE SAHD GRAVSL WATER (1050 1
SUZB of perfocatlons in. by . ; BROWH GRAYRL SAND & CLAY I 118 i
perforations fron Pt. to i, [ [ i
perforations from P, to it i i l
perforabions fron M, to t. ‘ ‘
Sercenst ¥BS T } !
Hanufacturerts Hame JORRSOH | E
?{pc STAIHLESS Hedel ¥o. TRLBSCOPING | |
Dian, § clob eize 018 (rom 102.8 {L. te H18.0 {L. !
Dian, slot size from it. to [, i = o E
.......................................................... w
Gravel packed: Ko Size of gravel F =k = oo } .
Giravel placed frow ft. to i, 0 =z = [T -
.......................................................... =y =
Surfave geals YBS To whal depth? 20 ft, { 2z = e {
Haterial used in seal BENTOMITR i S A
Did au¥ straly contain unusable water? HO | =3 A s |
Type of vater? Depth of strata i, i o~ = }
_____ Helhod of gealing strata off i ol ol S § |
E:f}'E.’U}'{P:. Wonlacturer's ame f I8 b |
......................... L. L S
{&) NATKR LEYRLS: Land-suetace elevation } } !
above nean sea level ... tL. I i i
Static level PLOVG Pt below top of vell Date 04/22/94 i !
irtesian Prgssurc ilsll ébg. i{vﬁquaf& inch Date 04/83/84 | i i
rtesian vatet ¢ontrolle A
/ D vork started 04/18/84 Completed 04/32/04

................................................................................................................................
et e e e L e e LR T i e e b - A R S LR 3 A3 P b L e L L e

(%) VBLL TB37S: Dravdown is amount water leve) ts lowered below | WBLL CONSTRUGTOR CRRTIRICATLON: ‘
static level, I consiructed andfer accepl presponsibility for con-
Yoy a pump test made? K¢ P yes, bﬁ vhan? gtruction of this well, snd ils compliance with all
Yields gal. fain wilh M. dravdovn after hrs. ¥ashington vell construction standards, MHaterials used
‘ and the information reported above are teue Lo my best
knowledge and beliel,

HAHE RICEOLSON DRILLING (HC _
(Person, firm, or corpovakion) (Type ot print)

ADDRBSS PO BOX 123
FRIGHRD] /y/gﬁéﬁnense Ho. 1773

Recovery idata
Tige ~ Water Level Fiar  Water Level Time Haler Level

Date of test { {
Dailer test 30 §a fmin, 1§ ft. drawdown after ) hrs.
£A

— L e e e e e e e e s ey et

Air test Yuin, vf sbes get at L. tor rs.
Ariegian Tlov §.p.E ' tate | tontractor's
Teagerature of valer a5 a cheateal analysis made? ¥BS | Registrabion Ho. NICHODIE370M Date 05/03/94

..................................................................................................................................
..................................................................................................................................
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Ecclogy does NOT Wamanty the Data and/or the Inforn
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he Department of

fz

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
ARD DEVELOPMENT

No. _._QP_._ f_.lleA_._.___.

WELL LOG

Date . July 16 19 46

Record bywshﬂmw

Soum Priller's Record

Cert,

( (‘._%ATE OF WASHINGTOI{‘ )

Location: State of WASHINGTON

County. Pierde

" Area

_Map

waserzll-’l‘ 22§, R_1" %

Dr:ﬂmg Co Arthur 1., Wicholson - -

DIAGRAM OF SEETIoN ™

i Adqrme. _— Box 12'37' Port
Method of Drilling

ﬁrc))s 4

Owner___Peninsula School Dist. #4401

) Data_ﬁl.l?_19ii

* AddressGig Harbor, Wash,

. ; s bove
. @
Land surface, da!ur‘n thelow
CoRRE- o | Tricrvess [ Deen
LATION e MATERIAL © T {leat) {feet}

(Transeribe driter’s terminolegy literally but paraphrase as nebassary; in

matetial water- beariog, 50 state and record static level if reported, Give depths in feat below land- - ;

féntheses. If

surfaco datum unless otherwise indicated. Correlate with stratigraphic columa, if feasible. Follow-
ing tog of mat,enals fist all casings, perforations, screens, ete.)

] _Qa_n_!gnt_gnml_qonglzmemte 14 14 :
{_sand & gravel, small amt, watar L8 62
Hard .cement gravel conglomerate 25 .87
Sand & gravél, additional water 6 93
Blue ghale (sandy) oceasionall
lominated sequences | 15 | 108
Gravel (water Bearing) |45 | 153
!'*anp Testr— : |
SHL: 331 —
DD: 450 o v |
Yield: 60 g.p.m, : |
] Casing: 8" diameter from 0 tb 20'10f
[ dieuneter from 20'10" to 153!
Per,toraticns- i
2 rows of’ 3/16“ x 1/2" per oratiohs .
= Sheet of " theets

'l‘urn up - - 3 (overl




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Eiggacg{;ﬂml&ngmﬂg: Copy with WATER WELL REPORT Applicatlon No, ..mecvnmmmimion

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Drifler's Copy STATE OF WASHINGTON - Permil No

(1) OWNER: yome. Peninsula_School District ,ioes 14015 62nd Ave. NW: Gq'.g Harbor, WA
(2) LOCATION oF WELL: County..... Pierce _.f_‘_!E“y‘ NM‘,&-Secz‘i‘ sz—u‘, RI E WM,

Beaving and distanee {rom sectlon or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE: Damestic X Industriad 01 Munteipat O | {10) WELL LOG:

Irrigatlon 3 Test Well [} Other O | Formatlon: Describe by color, character, siz¢ of maferial and structure, and
shows thiekness of aqu?’era and the kind and nalire of the material in each
stratum nenelrated, with ot least one eniry for each change of formalion,

(4) TYPE OF WORK: [precs shover st el B2 MATERIAL ~TrRom | 7O
New well [+ bethod: Dug [0 DBored [
Deepened [ Cable (X Dirlven [J Sand, gravel & clay 0 50
Recondittoned 1 Rotary[] Jetted {1 | HATAPaAN 50 70
Sand & clay . ‘ 70 B0
(5) DIMENSIONS: Dlameter of well ... h8... Py inches. | T,ight browm sand - moist 80| 118
Deflled... 220......ft.  Depth of completed well... 289 2t Siltv blue clay 118 15_5,_
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: Blue cia" ~ sticky 1gg zgg_
.. Fine silt & sand 2 2
Casing installed: _10._» piarm. from . F1 2. 10 245 1, Brown clay & qravel _ 210 22%
1L L O 00 — " Dlam. from it. 1o 1 G 1 225 234
Welded B o ST T T a— PR n, | Grey clay
- ) Grey clay & sand 234 240
Perforations: vespp Nod Brown sand & clay 240] 242
Type of perforator used Brown hardpan 242 246
SIZE""’“T:;ﬂojxnm"i‘,om """"""" . b’;no ’i': Sand & gravel -~ W. B. 246! - 269
... perforations from {t. to 1t Clay 269 270
(O pecforations from 1, to ..__!_l
Screens! yes®  mo [l Johnson Scxeen
Manufacturer's Nnma...“....ﬂggagﬁ.g...HQ.-EE%."..."_.“.__._;._"_....‘
Type._. 82 _Riser.. o Hodel N235 =245
Dlam. _10... Slot size o« QB0 trom 245, £t 10 248.. .
Diamn, ..10.... 8lot size -gl%_ from 248 tt, {o 2‘5_%... F{8 .
10 T060 254 268 . _
Gravel packed: Yes[1 No[§ Size of gravel: ..o
Gravel placed from it. to S
Surface seal! veen Nop3 Te what depth? B0 1 e —_—
Material used in seat Bentonite & .cement. ... o b '::: H ‘!‘;'— I n“:‘
Did any strata contaln unussble water?  Yes(3  No ¥ U T T
Pype of WattI e cunwommmuoire DEPHL DE SETAYA e mmsrsunsmsession - T

Methad of sealing strata off.

&) PUMP: Manufaeturer’s Name
Typa: e HP

(8) WATER LEVELS: Land-surfaco elevation - 250"““.

above mean sea level.... ... &850
Static levet 152 1t, botow top of well Date. 244/ 50, .
Artesiant PTESSUYE o mvinnennadDE. DET SOUaTe Ineh Date.
Arfeslan water Is controlled by...

{Cap, vaive, ete.)

(9) WELL TESTS:  Bulons, s smoy yoter v i s L/ABL 079 compmen 8147 80
Was a pump test made? Yes P No [1 X yes, by whom .:Lymp:.c.WE Sforks started et ey Dorory Complotedenern St bonryn oot
vietd: 165  gal/min with 53 i, drawdown atter 3 DL ki LLRELY, DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

200 T 63 - 1 " Thiz well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
182. " 62'72" - 4 " true to the best of my knowledge and belick,
Recovery da&n{ {time tl?kte“ ?.s zerﬁ Yggen_npump turned oft) (water level
mMensuTe raom e op 10 Wailr ‘ve L3 a -
Time Water Level | Time Wnier' Level | Time Wnter'Leueln NAMEOlmﬁ’?ﬁEeﬂintn?crofp%r%ttgg'?’r}r?e.nrprint) --------
205....165.2..3".220...154 .. 133..152" 2 T
$10 .160..3:1225..252" 613235 152 Address. 2312 Sktate Hwy 16 NW: Gig Harbor, W?
2181570800230, 182 LA e
Date of test wumu 4/80 .................. W. D. Maberry
: [Signed].....Lr e beEL sy,
Baller test.... ... Eal/min, witho ... It drawdown piier. ... A0, i {Well Drilier)
Artesian flow PO DAt rimiccsc st s e .
Temperature of water....—... W¥as a themical analysis mede? Yes [ No [ | Livense No... 0288 . Dat02[6/, 1980

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
ECY 050-1.20 . e 3



se A[euy 189 dumng Jerq $[aA9] Iojem JOT  wep IMPO

M3 UOURIIUES SSOUDIRY JOJOD SISHT,

| dwz], 61 ON */dwes Send
Sq0 LI PUI Sd YP0oig weg sy

souauewarsd Asenbopy

ung |ed Il.ﬁJ \ Surduind sinoyg ne 3 TMOPMTICT
13 3dey sesy uno [ed dwng ung [es M0l PIMA

Jamodssioy Aq waanxg

o
un o3 Asoedey
Mofaq

WO yoqe ¥ St qorgm. -
— MOTaG SBIAL
240q8 61 i Q .Wn 1doy

H o u woxy - (S}opnbr gony)

st 3 mdag
WAL u.« o @ werq  Smsen
A A o
1097 seay 51 . palog
199 \¢ g~ oy mdeg UDALIY HB&GV Zug edAg
g ) fqdursodoy,
Hmﬂm B ] Q WRIFP 3dPHNS poe]
SSaIpPY § I
SSAIPPY

A
ON wqm \Ww\ dm \\ JEHIT, X0 JIOM()
pio, N\Q&

odi), dumg

[PAS] X9)EM

s[EIa(y

M ’ £
NOLLOIS 40 WYHOvIa q q N 1 938 tA

depy
ey

R exl ) &ﬁm .huﬁSOU

NOLONIHSYAL JO RIS a0nexoy

dn winy

£

(A1
I

0r

I

SADHUNOSIH WILYM 40 NOISIAICQ

NOILYAHISNOD HJO INAWLYVYAIJ
NOLONIHSYM 20 31V
-’ e’ ~’ A

22100g

d ! § Aq proooy
! 1
! 1

61 aeg

: \A\ h}\ - b\“ \ \.WNO ON TINAITHIS TIAM

- "J10day [|9pA SIY) UO uojewWIOU| 3Y) Jofpue ejeq ay) Ajueliepy LON seop ABojooz Jo



( 104 sdmipeay] midoy awrs 3sa papndiue s2idoy £pUaps 0) sYSIAISL PPT [RPAYIS JO 39T} UO)

SOMBLAISTI S

V4

S 7
cigen) RV MO FF Py

2/, B Y}

g
+
hl

{1091}
oL

(13935)
WOdd

( o391 paIaud 3q Aew sdop Avjuowdey Ing ssodind vyl JOJ ULIOY Ilrivdds HO PIPIOIAI 9q
PInoys 5307 019[Wo) PIOIVI {[0J 20J AO[Rq 200ds asn pur sTWIpLoy 1ISUL AITSSIIIU V)

307 #eM #1
(praumuol) TINATHIS TIIM

‘J0day [[2MA SIU3 UO UuopelIojU| Y} Jojpue gjeq auy) Ajuediepy LON s20p ABojooa] Jo



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Etart Card HD.O!Q ;L‘é é/g

T e oy ooy " WATER WELL REPORT
$;;;;ngog;af;,$;v;g,§;w STATE OF WASHINGTON

(1) OWNER: Hamo L0 Chard _ Roerizd — raaen X/ (8 Koy Powe oy, A
S S ysee /B 1.2 g lE wn

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: County Picree
f2a) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or nanreal address)

(3) PROPOSED USE: g E:g‘tﬁ?éif Industeial O Municipal 0 | (10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION

O] DoWater  YestWell O Other L1 Formatlon: Doscribe by color, charactar, slza of matedal and slnuclure, and show
Ihicknoss of aquifsrs and lho;iad end I‘.l‘l:\irfo of I{w mateddsl In erch straivm penstratod,
{4) TYPE OF WORK: Crwnor's number of woll wiih st feast ona ontiy for each change of informatian.
{itmore than one) MATERIAL FROM by

I I ATy TN Rl ey S0 aa—— 7 B V1
Reconditonad O Rotory 0 Jelied [ Loreis Sand t torepe! modid 17 A7
(6 DIMENSIONS: pamata ot 4 N Shd ésfmi (Zoos< 4°0) L7 575; ,
. __ 252 1. i e
privieg_~_ &L teet Depth of complated well fi Rl 7o ) =57
{6) CONSTRUGTION DETflLS: . "G mn A /’2‘4'{ e =4 2/
Casing Ins!::g:d: ' Dlam.from_F b e i, [j‘ ,//J,mi (;,-g},' / 27’ L
weldad e Diam. from R.lo ft. A 7. “ T o
'iiﬁ—i'ﬂ:&“mg —_* Diam.irom fi.lo i e Gand . treve N Vi d '
parforatione: Yasl1  wetl L e £l W ZZ /77
Type of perdoralor vasd [ =N ~ * ; UP/ W? i 5.;»1
SIZE of perforaiioas . by in. P L Ao /st lgr”
perfozalions from It 1o fi, %,j yﬂa\m il oo &’ /77/
pariratians o o B onsond e gilay bider 77 0%
parosations frem .30 i fe Lo— _pt l// é 23" 15 ’
Srasin. sorndd ¥ Clog dinder 12187 23F]

Scraens: YBB No

S0lY) b3/ 372"

Munulaciurer';[damn Cﬁf’/{: Lo el G,
. 7 o
Typo ;’l s s ModelNo— o E Bl Sﬁmﬂ,] 17 ;\’52//
Dian— 5 " soratre_ L% 1o 2Z & .10 2 . bmely Zmned A 20 el |29
Piam Slot sizo. from. (. ke it ' '
Gravol packed: YesL|  Netl gy, ol graval . r',:;: g _
Gravel placed {ram ft. to. 1. 54:.’_ 'i?i
e =~ M
Surface apal: Y Nol | Towhatdopih? L L i o &3 ¢ 3
staterinl used In sorl jg\e Pt RN M ':_;‘ o N AE]
DId any-strate aonlaln ynuaable wator? YcaD NOD e = T
Typa ol waler? Doptholatrate e . o= —
Malhod of agaling strats off : =2 ‘
1
(7) PUMP: Manufasturer's Namo 2{
Typa H.P.
. Land suifaca alovation
(8) WATER LEVELS: nbovo mean aealevél .
Stalic leval._.:l‘?_"—zﬁ_ﬁ*_. ft. balow top ul_well Dale
Arlesianprossvie...—— ... _iha. paraquare inch Date
Artasion walar Is gontrolfed by TR
— Work atarted_2~ e 2 197 omplotad_ L2~ £.9 1w
(3) WELL TESTS: Drawdgym is amatnt waterlovel ia loworod halow sleliclevol S
Was a pump taat made? Yea N i yeas, by whom? WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:
Vield: aal./min. with . deawdown after s, | construclad nnd/or accept rasponsibility for construciion of this wall,
" » » " and its compliance with all Washinglon well construction atandards.
o " o " Materiale used sad the infarmation reported above are lruo 10 my bhast

Rocavary dala {lims (aksh a8 zara when pump lumad of) {water fovet moasurad knowledge and belie.

from well tap 10 wolor lovel)
Timas Viatar Laval Tima Watar Laval Tima Watar Lavel . a / *
NAME I; fﬂ JJP// Dl" / il

(PEASON, FIRM, OR CORPORATICN) O [TYPE OR PRINT

Addraas _,}Od‘p V- (:9 f‘(‘,.z LLa {(
Data of 188l (Signed) M Licanse No..—m

Beilertest .—m gal.fmin. with i_ it. drawdown attar __L_ hra. . (WELL DRILLER) J

Alrtast gut./min. wilh stam aat &t tt. tor - ggg;;“’;}ﬁ;a 1o FC °
JeRUoR— | Y| a . . Vo

Aftasinn low - gpm. Date No. P)O Liedd w 1P ndka 'é @7_ <5 " 7

Temperaiure of watar Yian a chomical analyaismade? YesD NQZT (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSAHY)

ECYG50-t-20 (10J07) -1320- A 3



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

et : - Nolice of Int (
Depanmon ooy WATER WELL REPORT oo Weasoss
mﬂ&ﬁ%"meg"?w Li'??(ﬂﬂ"g STATE OFV“,'ASHINGTON Water Right Permit No. NJA R

(1) OWNER: Name RICK LARSOM . Adgdress pO BOX 726, PORT ORCHJARD, WA 98366

{2) LOCATION OF WELL: Couny PIERCE. . . - NE 14 SE #4Sec 43 T. 22 N.R_1E WM.
(2a) STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) 14803 PURDY DR NW

TAX PARCEL NO. 0122133127

{3) PROPOSED USE: [X]Demestic [CHindusteial [CIMunicipal {(10) WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION:
Cimgation Testwet [ ]0ther Fommaton: Describe by color, charactty, Siza o matendl and siruchare, 2nd tha 1and and
(]oewater nature of the material in each stratum penatrated, with at least one enlry for each change
ey ham one) of informalion. Indicate a¥ walsr encountered. _
(4) TYPE OF WORK: - Gwters et of vl O o — MATERIAL FROM | _T0
[ |Despened {1oug [MBoreq BROWN SAND AND GRAVEL. 1] 4
[JReconditioned [~ Icable [IDdven CLAY GREY CEMENTED SAND AND GRAVEL 4 12
[ 1Decommission XlRotary [ JJdetted ICLAY SAND AND GRAVEL. 12| - 20
(5) DIMENSIONS: _ Diameler of wel SIX inches. |CLAY GREY CEMENTED SAND AND GRAVEL. 20 61
Driied g4 feel. Depth of completed wel 84 1 |GREY CEMENTED LAYERS CLAY AND SAND. 61 70
——— SAND AND GRAVEL LOOSE W/B. 70 84
{6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: -
Gasing Instailled:
KwWelded & " Diam, from _ g fito 79 ft ]
DLjnef instalied . * Diam. from ftto . ft. T I_
C]hreaded . "Damfom = ftto . ——
Perforations: [ IYes XIno .
Type of perforator used . —
SIZE of perforations in.by in. | S
perforations from - ft.1o 1 -
perforations from t.to R
. perforations from . ftte fu
Screens: [(XlYes [INo (X|K-Paclocaton 79 B
Manufacturer's Name JOHNSON_ .
Type STAINLESSSTEEL, ModelNoe. JEL
Diam. 6 Slotsize 14 fom 79 fto 84 n | )
Diam. Slot size _ Hrem fto fi ﬁ E.ta. E—\j E ,ﬁ7 S -
GravelFiiter packed: [IYes [XINa (7 Size of gravelsand X [ ._3
Material placed from _fite ft
Surfaceseal: [(XYes [INo Towhat depth? 18 ft “HG 3 6 26 I f )
Material used in seal BENTONITE. WA Star%ge .
Did any strata comaln unusable water? [ _Ives [x]No ofEant H
Type of water? Deplh of strata ':‘GU'UQ y 5WHO)
Mathod of sealing strata off
7 PUMP: Menufacturer's Name GOULDS . "
Type: SUB HP. 5
(8) WATER LEVELS: Lon e ea tovel r Work Started 8/9/2011 . 19. Completed 810/2011 .19 __
Stabclevel 23 ~ fbelowlopofwell Dale §/40/2011 | wELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION:
Areslanpressire . Ibs. persquareinen Date I constivicted and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well, and its
Artestan water is conlrolled by . complianca with all Washington well construction standards. Materials used
] “{Cap, vale, ate] and the information reported above are true to my best knowdedge and belief,
) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level T Print N NICHOLAS.J Lice y
) Was a pump test made? [XYes [ INo !ry;s. bywhom? TDDGC - ypeorFnn eme Wicensed Dﬁ;&% nseNo- 2147
Yield: 10 gal/min. with 52 ft diawdown after 1 rs.
Yiewd: gal Jmin. with L drawdown after hrs. Trainee Name LicepsoNe.
Yield: gal/min. with ft. drawdown afier hrs. Drilting Compal P DI /‘D‘E{LL] -~
Recovery data (time {aken as zero when pump tumed off) {(waler level measured . \3 .
from well top (o water levely {Signed) 1 Aot I License No. 2947
Time = WalerLeval  Time  Walerleved  Time  WalerLevel {Licensed DrlledEnginesr)
— Address PO BOX 2227 BELFAIR WA, 98528
o Contrastor's
, Registration No. TOPDODCOSARA  Date g/42(2011 .19
Date of test §/10/2011 .
Bailertest 49 _galimin.vith _53 ft drawdown afler 4 hrs. {USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
Artest ____ gal/min. with stern sefat _ ffor b Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affimative Action employer. For
Adesianfiow __ 8pm. Dae 8/10/2091 | special accommodation needs, conlact the Water Resources Program at
Temperature of water Was a chemical analyses made? [XYes T INo. (360) 407-6600. The TDD number is (380) 407-6006.




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Repoft.

File Orlgleal and Flrst Copy with
Daparimant of Ecolooy

Socond Copy—Owner's Gopy
Third Gopy—Diillar's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Stert Card No. O I S-'S“S""jl -

Water Right Permit Ho.

(1) OWNER: nama 1 sgycr & UQME:.F( ALK e Addmu_f_ﬁhﬂx_iﬁ._rox_,&@..&““—
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: Gounty. fre L
(2a) STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or t adtensa)
(3) PROPOSED USE; Eﬁ;‘g?;‘rf ' Industrial O Munieipal O | {10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMEMNT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
L} DeWater  TestWell O Other 0 Farinnlion: Deacribe by color, chasaclar, alza of motoral and struclure, and show
thickneas ot aquifors ond the kind and naluta ol the materie! In aach stralum peneiraled,
{4} TYPE OF WORK; Owror'snumber of wall will at {nast ens enliy for nach chango of infoermation.
(i mara than one) ; MATERHAL FROM To
Abendoned B New wall Method: Dag [ Bored O
Daepenad Gabte O Driver [ Vo B Y i o e
Raconditionad 1 Rotary O Jetted O | /%, /7 /77 LD
(5) DIMENSIONS: piameterof wal inches. ldd A ¢ .
" . - =)
Diillod__________fest. Depthofcompletadwall___________q1. —Aj—ﬁ—é"%{/ C‘/ 2 {/ A0 2§
T pd P -
{6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: /j o //4’/ D-é"fﬂ [ "(‘f‘_ ﬁ?f

Casing installed: Cb " Dlam.irem C) af. 10 ?‘! 1.

Vi
S =da //// A X7,

Viror statiad " Diam. from fi.to —f
Thraedad e AN, fTOM 1. ter it L s
Perforations: Yesl_} noft~" é}t‘é’-‘—a /z ﬁ (/V [ 74 S b5
Typo of porforolor used .,.., ) 4 PN
SIZE of perforalions in. by in, &‘%q-‘,ﬁ /[éﬁ l-.)-é:.é’ﬁ 3 i RERIN=]
parferations from i 1o i A s STY i
porforations iram ft.10 fl. Qﬂ / K{»/ﬂw' o 5o
—ee—_perlorations from _ ft. 1o il e s £
Soreens: Yes/ G0l | uf‘té&édﬁ C/ Wz CTU- g z
M&nulaclumgl;s amg a:) z’& ) N - e /o .:, ‘: \5,4-\
Tyno g inless Madal No s °§ Z Eravef g4 o
Dinm,, "LMS!otalxo /;2 from %’O ft. o 3'> H. M/"' e . -~ 7\
Diam,_ Slot size from it. 1a. f

Gravelpacked: vasL] Mo Biz0 of gravel

Graval placed rom ft. 10 it

L
Surface seal: YOS@’/H;D To what depth? =5 I

Matedal uaedIn agal

_ Did any strata contain unusable waler? Ya:D Na@/

Type of waler? Depthofatrata_
Mathod of sealing sirata ofF

7

PUMP: ptanufactuzars Nama
Type NP

8

WATER LEVELS: _ G00ccansen lovel .
Static laval _LLQ_ {i.below top ol well Dato Mﬂ?
Arlesignpreasuro .- Iba, persquara fach Dala

Arlasian walers is conlrofied by

{Gap. yalye, 8lc.))

)]

WELL TESTS: Drawdown ts nmounl wator laval is lowared bolaw slatic levet
Was a pump test made? YoaD Ho E/.llya. by whom?
Yild: — galsminwith—_____ H.drawdowneler___________ hs,

3 BT . iT} "

] " " ”

Recovery data {(llme 1aken aa zero whan pump lurncd off} {wator fovel maasurad
fromwell 1op to waler level)
TimA WalerLevaf Tima Yatar Lavel Tire ‘Wator Loval

Date ol taal

o
Bailar {oat __2_0_ gab./min. with ﬁ,___L ft. drawdown allar_,z_ his.

Alrdast ~e— gak./min. with stam ast a| . lor hrs,

Artosian flow g.p.m. Dale
Was a chemlcal anatyals mada? YasE] Hnlz}"'-

Temperalura of water

EGYO050-1-20  (10/67) -fa23- aETe 2

workstarted. S Mared 2 2 1o, complored_Apre{ 2 13 XY

WELY. CONSTRUGCTOR CERTIFICATION:

I constructed and/or accepl respensibility for conatruction of this woll,
and lis compliance wilh all Washinglon well construclion standards.
Malerials usad and the infermmalion reported above are irue to my bast
Knowlodao and belial.

NAME O{SCM Dh'//f;\lcw

{PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION) H’FE Oft PRINT)

' Address iskﬁg gE q’*@abf\l }L'H"‘ < Qf'C./

(Signed) ﬂ‘éM}vOL"p Ucense ot 22 &

L DRILLER)
GConlracior's wﬁ(

-Eg?m"&ﬂ%}{o P72 pate /4(/3 P F / =< , ts__g__ﬁ

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NEGESSARY)



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

‘b

Fun Qnminal and Firal Capy with
Dopartment of Ecolagy

Second Capy —Owner's Copy

\..

Thud Gapy—Dnilter's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

»
P S L__/
Star Gard No UI-D - b {

Water Fught Permil No

(1) OWNER: Namo LLQ;JJ(MQ{_/} e .. Adm,sfi-l_@cx_ﬁ_ﬁa Fax ds/aned

(2)
{2a} STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL {or nonrost addroas)

LOCATION OF WELL: Coumy.—/ //" I |

AZL N g sec2 122 n. 0l wm

LS50/ géérmoq Dr- N 6"4‘ Ao rbor Wa

Malhod of ssuling steala off

{3) PROPOSED USE; 53!;;:;2: industral L} Municipal 3 | (10} WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
—_ -
. peWaler  TestWall 12 Qlher ) Formahon: Desceiba by colar, chacacler, aize of mataciel and structurn, and show
thitkneas of aquilats and tha kind and nature of 1ho enataeial in anch stratum panatratad,
(4] TYPE OF WORK: Cremar™s numbot 0f wall wilh £t leasl ohs enlry for sech changa al informaiion.
_ (i mote then cna) LATERIAL FRO® + TO
Abandoned Lo Newwell Method: Dug O Bored I " -
. Deepened Cable g Oriven g Vs BNy ) :
Aaconditioned O Rotary Jatted warya 1 . 2 [,
N 1/'}1‘ L !1 ‘
{5) DIMENSIONS: piamater of well inches. WA 4 ot -~} :
i o
Drillod {eet. Deplhofcomplatedwell__ . [’) ral 'gv‘ ‘"C{’f ('/a/t/ }\ ij\ g—’—
TS 44 P
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: o T Soef T ,23’ iﬁ-’?[
Casing Instalied: * iam. fiom no B —_— , / /
Wolded 7t £ o y
LI:M tnalaNed L] Dism. ftom fl-10 R - / 1‘7‘7, ‘1_5 [%
Truonded Lt ' Diam.itom h, 1o t.
Perforations: Yesl| NoET™ __Q £ z ,{'ﬁ Ui’ |74 \5 [ fs
Type of parioratof vasd .
S12E of porfarations n.by In. [ﬁqtﬁ // fls J_é;[@ 5 \’)J b ©
peraralions from ft.lo . 1’1 I/..-.-./I Jin i
. perorationsirom .10 i, ﬂ / '“'L—/g:(_ ‘_j 2 o
parforatians fram ft.10 . ywi i
Scraenst veslG"Nol_| [ CTD"‘Q 5&1’2(! C’ /A T Jo 1 ¥
Manutaciutgr's JE' NSsan o — ' .
Type c;;nlfess Hodal Ha &Myuf)a,n d m"?{ g g5
Diam Stot slze / 2 l:om_.io . to___i::'_ It. 7 . |
" Dham. slot size trom N1 i
Gravael packod: vesli Mo Slze of graval
Gravel placed iom . ft.10 H. _—
Qs
Suttaco sesh Yes@'/N;D Townatdeplh? 2 f. e IVE |
Matetinluyed B seal A e B ; i
0kt any sirata contein yaussble wated? ygaD NQE"'— """"" ﬂqu !
Typo of walar? Dapthofatiate AUG k 5_ 1 i

(7} PUMP: panutacivrer's Home

|

Typs: H.P,
(6) WATER LEVELS A
Sialse 1aval _.._. __Q_.uh halaw rap of well Dalo .&P.t__lw _

Arleaian prasavie tos poardquaralnch Dste 00
Aitoninn walar is conlrolad by

(Cap. valve, alc 2}

- |

o e Mol 2D o _conpeted_Aprel 2 10.9Y

{9) WELL TESTS: Drawdowsivsmauntwaterlovallslowared below static leval
Waa apump lesl made? Yas Ho Hyas, by whom?
Yiakd: gal.fmin, with It, drawdowm atter

his,

WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:
| construclted and/or accapl respo-nmb]hiy for construction of jhis welk,

and ils compliance with all Washinglon wall conaltuclion standards.

Materinls ysed and the information reparted ahove are lwe Lo my best

Focovery dala (tkms 1aken as zaro when pump lurned off) (walet lsvrlmeasurad
from wall fop 10 walar laval)

knawletge and baliaf,

NAME OISC‘M Di“l L/U‘JC’:

EPERSON, FIRH, DR CORPOTATION) {TYf£E OA PAMN

L
Address 15"/’? 9 L e QPGSDN STL)GI“ OKZQ:

Tiere Wals Lavel Teas VintarLave Tirsa Wals Leval
Dats ol test
-~
[:TE AT _.M... gal. 2, with _.__L . deawdawn alter ._,.2_.._ brs.
Avtant gal./min, with sem asl &t ft. bot s,
Artouian flove g.p.m.  Data P—

Vaa s chamicsl anakyaia made? vaa ] wnol&

(Signed}
L DFLLER)

LtcensaHo._L'y_é_
Conisactor's
oS 10 12249 oun Apri] 2%

Tempeataluro of wales

PRSP VIV R PR 1Y e

1329

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Flle Orfginal and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner’s Copy
Thitd Copy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Applicrtion No. . s

Parmit No. ....

(1) OWNER: wnume... Roy Brady

Address. 3123. No_27%h, . Tacoma,.. Wn

{2} LOCATION OF WELL: couniy.. Piergs

.............................. o et Y SE 4 see 13 P20, RU1E WL

Bearlng and distancee from section or subdivision carner

(3) PROPOSED USE:

Domesile ¥ Industrial £ Munielpal O
Irrigation [0 Test Well [} Other [

Owner's number of well

{4) TYPE OF WORK:

————y

(10) WELL LOG:

Forrﬁnllon: Deseribe by color, character, size of material and afructure, and
shoty thickness of aqui{era and the kind and hature of the materdal in each
_sivatum penetraied, with et lesst one entry for each change of jormation.

{{i more than onNe).... .. - MATERIAL TROM T
New well Methed: Dug  [] Bored [
Deepened [m] Cable X Driven 0 -—ny—bm gand 0 18
Reconditloned O Rotary []  Jetted ] Silty gray sand 18 2l
—Blue. silby. clay 25 106
(5} DIMENSIONS: Diameter 6 Well ... b........ inches. _Pea_gravel 104 108
Drillea___. J0O6 _ —it. Depth of completed woll_ 38 _ e A
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: . §....» piem. zrom ..Q... 2. to .. 1081
Threaded [3  .covnns " THam. £2om ..o B 20 civen e 1t,.
Welded [ et DI £0OM it Ty 10 i 1%,
Perforations: yeepg Nom - i -
Type of perforator used —— ’ e
SEZE of perforatlons ..mems—es N0 BY v e s i,
................. perforationa from it. to 1.
e PETIOTAHONS £TOM e i T 10 e AL
e meseee. DET{OTAHONS frOm e, 1 tO 1%,

Screensi ves] No@ * ¢ e
RManufacturer's Nome ;

Model Nooooooo oo

Tyno, ,
Diam. .. . Slot sizo from wunie.. ft, 1o o 1t —
Dlam. soiconin. Slot siza from it, tor it. .

- N
Size ot g;avel: [P
it to it

Gravel packed: vea g woXy
Gravel placed from

Surfaco seal! ves ;¥ No'Td _ wo whey deptz _18. .. .
Materlal tsed in seal...o.... Bent.onite

|
DId any strata contali unusable walery Yes{]~ Ne O bt i E i~
Type of Wator? v Depth of Strabaece oo N L7
Method of senllng sirata off. 1 . YR »
™ — : 10
(1) PUMP: sgnutactucar's Name, : . /8
' Type! orrss HP - DUZ';;m,. MENT oe
Land'-surf‘acc elevation i gy ECOIQG}'
(8) WATER LEVELS: ahove mean sealevel.... s et N;}[ F.nn
T T A~ 3; N ft. below top of well Date.. - 32

Ariesian pressund wu..—...——_ibs, per squara inch Date.,...l ...
Arteslan water 13 confrofed by,

(Cap, valve, ete,)

Drawdown Is amount water leveal 1z

(9) WELL TESTS; lowered below statie level -

Was a pump fest made? Yes [ Mo [ H ves, by Whom o oeceicceevee
Tield: gal./min, with £, draw_down alter

» " " - n

» n “ n»

Recovery data (llme taken as zéro when pump turned off) (water level
mensured xom well top to water level)
Time Water Lewel | Time Water Lcvel

Time Water Level

Date of test ... 1
Baller test._..__,g....vgal./min. wlth_....!l:.._.._.it. drawdowm aﬂer._..::[-'z ....... hrs,
Artesian flow, BPI, DalConmin e e mraemaresminns
Temperature of water....c.nin Was a chemieql analysls made? Yes 3 No O

EGY 059-1-20

Work stacted.m.imG. ..., 19.78. compieted_S=dl .. 15 78
WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurirdlction and this report is
true to the best of my kmowledge and belief. - L

Namﬂarbnr(fgrl&tp& Dlﬁ.ll.ing OD.., Ine

P %, irm, or corporation)

) . by: S. Kostelecky
[s.gnea]ﬁm....caegm EVTY
. 8

i B
Q07

License No.223..01.8455 ... Date...&26.. ..., 10.78

{(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

e 2
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The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Appti, No. 9822 , -
Permit No. 8668 STATE OF WASHRVGTON

. ‘ . o I}EPAR‘I‘\’[ENT OF CONSERVATION
. . DIWIS!ON OF WATER nnsgtmcr.s

lWEl'_-L:LOG _— : B
Record,*bY-.... Driller ... I
Source,., Drillers Becord

Lﬂcancm’ State ,pf WASHINGTON ] : .- @ -
County e F:Lerce o WS LT ETTA

'\ $T % At UL L T T

- N : R ISP SO IV I I
Sy Area, " ...,.-.’._... s . ; -

- ... Diagram of Seclmn

_Gompany"..;:...m..m,“..
: LTEAE.QEL%' LIEES) V. -
‘ ‘4/26/';,“ 196& R

w 1668, Digs AT X 109

e mae aey

CorkE. .o - Tra e et ,~‘ndn{ fie g =iy - -
LATION F° ¢ s . uﬂmé'a S ) ,'_({eet)_.‘  Ueet)

T P R, S,

(Tranacﬂbq dr}ller’- termifidlogy Jiterally but 1 :rraphrasp ny nocessarynan parentheses, 3 ' . P e
H vaaterinl water-bearing, £0 stute anl Yecord ftatle level i Féported. Give depehy i feat, & 5!

below land-sorface dakurn’ anless-othortrite indicated, Correlate with 1ltalu;ra-ahiq co]umn, LAY . roe Y
Ir Renaible. Follm'mg-log‘nt mateﬂals, iigt nll caaings, periaratigne, sirceny; :.n.) ;

. Gro&‘p dgmestlc -.. ._. t e -;::_nr' -.-_ - -.; . . _-‘ ‘; ‘- B : " y T
, T - f"‘ R T i e N Y T Fmermas g e .
i R oy _:.:'----.t\.-- K . - =~ . L. . .. i .

T—op‘g','o'ii ,_.‘. e gt e e, e -‘-...b'..._l ‘-5 oF, -';.: .”j_-”

SR -4 LT W A RN M EE DRV R B2 R
i GRavel s sand coéts“éf--_ S S v AN 0 20 By 7
--~~Hardpan —_ . 20 .76 ..

 z|Sait = Vater Beanng R T S R R .
A8and & elay TR B <) - T
Sand‘ 'nard. pacl’ced S DT TR Y T B
- |CLAY L&' sand, “higet T v T &

L st sabidtyager, Fihe LT T B B
L )sandy fime & coarsa gravel L7854 - g7 S
_ Lol |Sdnd, e LT P L A T el <
2 i fSand ¥ elay, f::.ne S I [ s DR Ti W
e Sﬂﬂd & pravel;. cOarse-water “Y05 77| 109 U T
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.- - Tumnp _,_""'-_'_ T e e ‘Shéet.. 2 leer, - sheels 25
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. pnramﬂm .
L DWISIDN orxfmnn nssouacasAppl #7583 .

WELL LOG
Record DY it
D

- R . :

STA’I'E qr WASBm
OF CBNSERVATIOL

-~ Permib: #710" i

DU C ey prrmer s e

Loc'aﬁcm: State

TERD e e

NE % g’H % scc.:}:

of WASHINGTON

Dritling: 0. Harbo}‘_ﬂm}i—,. 2Dridlin _S.. 30,
Address' : Bok .,.‘:_Z.zl '

O\mer......:..s,.?.., To. R LB
Address.. Box: A ,'5....%15 Har
Tand surdaCe, @ atum. e -—
flowmnﬂ.DMemﬁp;ik ; 160k
Artes;a.n preasure ’::r 1bs/sq/1n
Conple . '. Crapi ’
wmm
oy S s b U

1¢ mantsriol wa
below Jand.auriace
ir gea.u

Casm i

l'l‘rnusqnbe dritlar’s 4 ti
tor-bedring,

datum waless othe

b!e. Fa‘ilnﬂm: tugo ma

Gmmun:\.t dames’t.m 331\ D

|. Augeted hHaLles F i i

Gmwl brown, & ha,rd n

S' ”d. claan &

Screen :.nata«lle

Ea:.le.r tést
60. gpm wibhed:
Arbesmn Tow 1 :«u
N ..Test._ _mad.e :

g0 £~tt|le'n‘.nd roooprd atatio.Javal i
rielsas {ndié: *ﬂed"ﬂoru!ake LWIth st\':\ngrzphm < l
t:rl:.\ls )lst.tall ca.amga, perroratmna, s..xe.em retey e bt

a.vel

ath: ok 30!
1eld,L ’ T
AN DD‘.a.f“s'ser h‘hrs.:

=286l

Tarhup”



The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Orginal with
Depaitnent of Ecclogy

WATER WELL REPORT

/

. Notce of Intent éd /1g5 3'5
svaueweLin s A G & Sox

Second Copy  Owner's Copy STATE QF WASHINGTON
. Drier Walar gt Permet Mo
Third Gopy - Drl'ers Copy 7 ‘ ) [85/ X .
() OWNER Hams S y_E&_C)_lﬁam Address Zﬂéfi&v‘_“lf_ér Ned (Zgi Kb, s, YhEAD
7 —rr T C o
{2) LOGATION OFWELL Counly Pieg-ce 0F  fPp - v S tase /S T B2 NR 4L v
(2a) STREET ADDRESS OFWELL (ur nearesl adiess) Saane. .
TAX PARCEL RO BEpe— T :
{3) PROPOSEDUSE (X Pomesto £ Industriad FI&0em 3171 E(dn WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROCEQURE DESCRIPTION
O lingaton 0 Tost Well [T Othar S EFhrmation Desciibe by color, character, siza of matenal and struciure, and
) DeWaler 1he fand and patwe of the materal iIn each stratum penetrated wrh at feast
4) TYPE OF WORK Owner's numter of well uf more thrn one) 90 enlry for each change of information Indwate all waler enceuntered
VS(,New well Mathod MATERIAL FROM TO
O Ceepenad O Dug O Bared -~
0 Reconduonad ¥f Cabe i Daven fed Sol ) A
O Docommission ) Rolay [ Jelled G o cpaced (Biewa) A 7§
{5) DIMENSIONS  Dimotor of well 2 inches Gl {2pae [ Gy A8 | 50
Drilled fest Depih of completed weil___ X3 ft [’ ) 50 | §2
- o2
{6} CONSTRUCTION DETAILS & (Lirace £2 ¥ 5
Casing Installed
Weldad é Diam {rom "' { ft 10;‘47_3 ft
O Liner mstalled Diam from ft i ft
1 Threaded T Diam frem it to ft
Perforations Ei'es }( No
g0 o pestratr e —RECEIVED
SIZE of perforahons in by 111
pestoralions ticin H lo ft P"‘IFR 1 2801
SEPAREMERT (IF [COUGGY
Screens }_\Yes O Ko T K-Pac Location WELL DRILLING UNIT
Manulaciurer's Name
Type 375 Model No
Dam  {a g SotsSze ' LMo _tom__ F3F  tw _SY ft
tham Shot Size from__ # 1o fi

GravelFilter packed  []'Yes 'gé'No 1 8ize of gravelisand

tdatenal placed from

0%

fi to
Surface seat

W Yes L/‘J To whai depth?
Matenal usedin seal IE’, D e £F

Did any strata eontam unusab!e water? KJYes )Mo
Type of water? ...Deptn of sirata
Method of sealing strata off

7y PUMP Marufesturers Hame PR

Type . HP

{8) Y/ATER LEVELS Lang surlace elavakon above mean soa level It
Static leval __ _ﬂ e e Wi below top ol well Date 3@[#

Artesian p(essu (s} Data

Artesinn wates 15 contrelled by

Ihs par stuine nch

(Cap valve etc)

woik Slaﬂed_a/‘llfu; . Comgleted 3434 ol

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION

(9) WELLTESTS Drawdown is amourd waler level 15 lowered belgw stats level
Was a pump fest made? PCves D Ho  liyes bywhems e {f eV

_AD antimm with 2O B chavadown ater_ f

Yield galimn with _ ft dravidonn aiter,
Yied gal/mun wilh 1L diawdown #her
Reacavery data (tme taken as zero when pump turnied offy featzr leve! measurad from
well top 1o walar level}

Yied

s
hes
hrs

Tune Water Level Tine Water Level Tune Walsr Leval
Lice oy

1200 _S32

Date of trs)

Barer test e ualinen wih fi drawdowa akter s
Arrtest .—._.bal mun wih ft drawdown aller_ ke
Attesten flgw, g pm Dale

Temperatuse of water Was a ciemacal analysic made? v(Ye-, O Ha

ECY (50 1 20 (11,90)

I construcied and'or accept rospens bility for constructon of this well, and s
compharce with all Waslunglon walt construction standards  Matenals used
and thee infosenation reported above ara irua o oy bost knowledge and belef

Type o1 Pnnt Narneﬁ‘-—' ‘*" C)”J €55 viulrense Ha 0/:—"*/

{Licensad QrfenEngneer)

Licenrse Na

Dnlhng Companyaf ? /es S aoy | }p-! [E ‘
(&med)ﬁj"ﬂ/‘ £ l‘ W License Mo d{
ZE:‘grms‘,d D?uni‘no neer

Adidrtes _’_DO_B 6";/ ‘-/é? s L&D‘]W Lte ?ﬁ-ﬁ,‘“d"

Contraclors U;_S(,,_Q)é_ongb_l}ale f%L o/

Registraticn Na
tUSE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NEGESSARY)Y

Traines Mame

Eccizgy 15 an Equal Oppoituaty ard Affirmatve Action empioyer Foi special
accommadalion needs ganlact the Water Rezaurces Program at [380) 407
€603 The TDD number s [364) 407 6008




The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

7

File Original and First Copy with~
Department of Ecology

Seeond Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Application MO, ..cvrmmmm e

Permit Ko oovs e -

Addyess

(1) OWNER: xame Sarah Johnston

Pierce

(2) LOCATION OF WEIJL! County

IRt B i s

T 22“.. R 1E WML

Bearlng and distance from section or subdivision corner

—

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic {§ Industrlal {J Munleipal O

frrigation (] Test Well [0 Other [m]

Owner's number of well

(4) TYPE OF WORK;

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Describe b}: color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of oguifers and the kind and nature of the matariat in each
strabum penetroted, with at least one ontry Jor each change of formaton,

(i rngu than onej.... ......_.........._,..._....é_...... MATERTAT, FROM w0
- ell Method: D B
ge:p::ed 0 o C::te g D:::eng Brown sand & gravel 0 7
Reconditloned [ Rotary [ Jetted [0 | Gy cenmented sand & gravel 7 38
Sand - m W. B. 38 40
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of Wetl oo @, HarﬁpaHZ_g;D 40| 49
Brilled.....fmft. Depth of completed well.wun. Brown sand, gray el & alav 490 _'5;1
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:; Brown sand & gravel — W. B. 53| 63

Casing installed: -.....§....." Diamn. from +1 #. to 5% ft.
. Threaded O et Blam, from # 1o ft.
Wolded®] oo * Dlam. from tt, to H,
Perforations: van Nom
Type of borforator used
SIZE of Perdorationy .o 100 BY o .~ In,
JE— perforations from 1t. to - It

poerforntions fI0mM — e T 10 e Ik
e o BEEIOYAHORS frOMM -

it. to .
Sereens: vesx NoO Cook -
Manu.fal:tu.ref Nome. CoK
Typs. W?‘ éed WirQ lg | I —aen
Dlam, .,.6“-.,_. Slot size = 0I2:£mm . 1t to 84 ®,
Diam, wcee.e Siot size ... — from ... S o N 7 TN |
Gravel Pﬂeked? Yes{l Nol¥ Slzeolgravelr ... - 'i i '1 . I TV
Grave] placed FIOM « e cennis Tl 0 et e cesnnmes 1 [y | y F >
Lo
Surface seal: ve: X} No O | To what aepmz L8 . & Of & 9
Materlal used In sear.. BENREONIEE d 1.

No ¥

o 2 =, ”

Recovery data (Hlme faken as zero when pump turned off) (water level
meastred from well top {¢ water level)

Time Water Leual | Time water Level Time Waler Lauyel
Date of tes
Baller test 5.2 gal./min, with 20 1t. drawdown aztu'.....,.;l.-. ..... hrs.
Artesian flow. —g.pam. Date —
Temperature of water......... Was a chemical analys!s mode? Yes [ No 3F

{US% ADNITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050-1-20

Did any strata contain unusable waier? Yes {] n_D ﬂ?p.-
Typn of Water? i iciicnian Depth of sirabs. e — “)UUT h’,'itﬂr OF .
Mathod of sealing strata off S REG1on 2 ULlony
doiary
{7) PUME: anwtacturer's Name. S i "Tf -
Type: .- - H.P -
N Land-surface elevation
(S) WATER LEVELS: above mean zea level,... ... _7_.5 i
Static leval 1 #. betow top of wall Dated /. 9/80_
Artesian Pressurd ..o .1bs, per aquare inch Date.. ... -
Artezlan water is conlroHed by -
(Cap, valve, ete)
WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is - -
. ® . lowered helaw statle level Work 5tarted......:_1L:.l.'_(_..Q§_/_8._c,)19_ ...... CompleteL...-:L.!iQ.@ ........ 1080
Was a pump test made? Yes [] No 3 H ves, bY WHOM..mmrmmnnermens - 3
Yield: gat./min. with ft. drawdown aftsr s, | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NaME..Qlympice West Drilling, Inc.

(Parson, firm, or corporation) (T}paorpdnt) """""

Adaress.. 2312 State Huwy 15“"7";{& Harbor,

' 1
[SIEDedTem e, T..L. Ketzenberqg #/ ¥ 4w
(Well Dritiar}
License No..coeerees 'D 240 .................. Dutﬁull/ll ...... " 1980
5T 3
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Source.....-..........._.
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Method of Dnlhng
Owmnel.....} S'HC
Addxess Rou‘b
t Land surface, datum. A,

flowlna Date -3
sure - '.-.lbs

(’I‘m sane ariller’ s;hrmino ﬂr lnteral'ly ‘but rnaphmse.ns neavs uy,;m,garcnthesa ndErY BN
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this Well Report
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e Data and/or
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. and First Copy with
_ent of Ecology
atl Copy — Ownei's Copy
hird Copy — Niviller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGION

Applicatlon NO. .uunmrmmemon.

Permit No. ....

(1) OWNER: yame.__.Stan. Maleskey. .. ...

aadcese 140,18 Sherman Dr.. NH._ Gig Harbor. 98335,
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This well was drilled under my juvisdielion and this report is
true to the-best of my kmowledge and helief.

<ayyy HErbor Pump & Drilling Co., Inc.

“{Pereon, fith, or corporation)

Aaaress..m.n’.&.‘é.,....hém..&m...m....Q?.».s....iiﬁz:?;zs;z.;....?.6..3..3.5.....,..
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Temperature of water......... . TWas a cheraleal analysis made? Yes [} No [}
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& (3) PROPOSED USE: pomestic £ Industrial {1 Munlcipal [
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— show thickness of equifers and the kind and nature of the materiol in each
a Owners number of well stratum penectrated, with at least one cntry for each change of formatlon.
g (4) TYPE OF WORK'eu(if nElre th;? one). ... ,uB .......... li o0 MATERIAL FROM To
New W ethod: Dug ] ored -
g Deepened 03 Cable 51 Driven [} Brown-sand & large gravel 0 3
e FReconditloned 3 Rotary,[] - Jetted 0O Hard pa'_cked,..sand & gravel 3. 18
c — | Hard packed gravel, some
o (5) D]MENSIE S: _ Dlameter of Wl ... 16}.0 ....... inches, T seepRRe 18 og
g Drilled.....— Shlieinn ft, Depth of completed well....- - § 1 GI'&Y hard}; an ] o8 31*
:lf—-ﬂ’ (6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: . | Brown: hanm gand - water . _
£ Casing installed: 8% » niam, 1rom O PN ST bearing E— 3L | 38
= Theeaded O e ¢ RTINS o i 2o Coaree water bearing sand &
ﬂg Welded®]  ceromommsen LEOTN «vvnrvans O TR T p— - It _Rravgl - a8 LO
Q Perforations: yesy . Nofg
5 Type of perforator used .
- SIZE of perforatlong cum e o Bl DY oo in, -
0 e - perforations fIOM wrmscran it. to e L.
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g PErforations FPOM . o It to 1t .
8 Sereens: ves( NoR A
o Manufactutrer's Wame, .. uw — 3
fm] Type I 72 15 B 3 Y — —
o [ 1F:1; - T Slot slze wme- e
= Dlam. coseioes -
ey LS .;,'
o Gravel packed! vesr] No¥E]  Size of BAVE: s - '
% Gravel placed LEOM oo it 1t £ i £t.
S
E Surface sealt yes@ MNef{X To what depth? .o v T,
3 nfaterial used in seal SN
DId aoy strata contain unusable waler? Yes [ No O
- Type of water?. e Depth of strata e —msn o ,
g #ethod of sealing strata off. R —— N
N
0 (1) PUME! mManufactuzer's Name " \\
g Type: HPow -
= ,  Land-sucface elevatl i
O (3) WATPR LEVELS: RIRTUICGRR. 200 ,
o) Statte level oo T 1t, balow top of well Date..] A5 |
o) Arteslan PLESSUTE mcwimivrem— o 1DS, POT SGUATE fnch  Dateu.ur—nmane - -
—6 Ariesien water is controtled by.. W
0 ) ) {Cap, valve, etc.) z
LI - -
9} WELL TESTS: Drawdown s amount water level is r— r
Eo) 9) lowered below statle lovel | work stactedt... 7 /B8, 1975 .., Completed. T/ 31 o L1975 "%
- Was a pump test made? Yes 00 Wo BT If yes, by Whommuu s i N
c £t. drawdown after hrs. WELL DRILLER}S STATEMENT:
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License No22301815'55 Date7/31, 1975
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The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

File Originat and First Copy with
Departnient of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

Application No. O /76KQ

5 STATE OF WASHINGTON Parmndt No. ..ot v oo rvsnninan
TEIAS P A IS .

(1) OWNER: Name.,..éd:?.'z.é..Lz('?‘.:.........-........f.&.ée.p;{ﬂ#c ..... Lndunins Addres:.l,.':./ox%'ﬁ ...... 6’2-"” AYe, A 4. At o AL

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county...._._. T Ll = Aok M v, Seczl'/ 2% n, RLE wa

Seuving and distance from section or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED TISE: Domestic [] Indusirial [] Municipal O

Frrigation 1] ‘Test Well [} Other 1248

Owner's pumber of well

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

(10} WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aqui{iers and the Lind and nature of the material ia each
atratum penetratod, with at leost one entry for ¢ach charpe of formatipn.

N (433 méx;e th;;l tt;lm:l] P D ........................ - MATERIAL FROM O
aw well ethod: Dug Hored [
Deepened ] Cable {J , Driven ) —cﬂMﬂ‘l_gﬂéK £ /
Reconditioned [ Rotaryﬁ/.reued [ ‘J
- : . 7YY I ‘A
(3) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well ... ... Inches. -
Drllled........ff..-z. ........... It. ~ Depth of completed well,....__ % P At ‘?‘ f Fmswel PP 'Z,jw Py 7 g_. .
Msélu-_ =) / DRy p—
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: , = - -
Casing installed: _£...~ plam. trom 7.3, #. to %0 1. S / 2o
Threaded [ W Dlam, from ... < 0 7 TV . IE. X
Wolded I o " Dlam. from . to it. f_"@-uﬂ’ b Lamen i, 202 32
Perforations: vespg nomg” - Ad a2 ladf
Tyhe of perforaior used -
SIZE of perdorafiond ... e - AN BY e 10, .
...... . periorations from ... it. to « It ﬂ#ﬁd&ﬂ&.f- £ Ied =34 el
perforations from ... oto s kit
— perforatons from it. to . Fid

Sereens: vesg  No g
Manttfacturer's Hame...

Type.
Diam. .ee. - Slot sf2e o f £ 141 1 R [ 1 8 (P |
Diam. oaie—. Stot size ... LT s 1t to ... - 1t

Gravel packed: ve i} ¥o [a'/ Stze of gravol; ...

Gravel placed from . oo, £t 20 e " . .
Surface seal! ves @’ Nof] To what deptn .d. ¥ 1, = : T

Material used in stalo..... Bestosd ot
Dig any strala contaln unusaple water? Yes O Ne (O )
TYpe of WAter o ico. 2P 00 STTAA i e . N
Methodd of scaling strata off. .

{7} PUMPE: aanutacturer’s Name e
Type; ... HPuw

Land-susrface aleyation

(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sea lavel.... .oy it.

Slatic tevel .. - i R £t. balow top of weil Date. £ ’f .....

Artesian pressure ... - —
Artesian water 13 cOMTONEd DY, i i s emressesessressss o

(Cap, valve, ote,)

Drawdown Is amount water Jevel s

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered helow statle Ieval

Was a pump lest mada? Yes [] No{] T YES, BY WA oot vrresesiossssemn
Yield: gal./min. with it. drawdown atier

™ " " . n

i - "

Recovery dala (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water lovn!
measured from well tap to water level)

Tone  Water Level | Time  Water Level | Time  Water Level
Date of test ... .
Bailer tesh..cmeBal/min. with. ... ft. drawdovwn affer...n....irs,

Arleslan How wg.pam. Date........
Temperature of Water. ., ... Was a chemteal analysis made? Yes [1 No [}

Work started.......£8/80 ... 1984... Completed..l.0 Lo . . 1089
s L4
WELL DRILLER’'S STATEMENT:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report Is
true to the best of my knowledge and helicf.

(Perasn, firm, or corporation} {Type or printd

[Signed]- v /M‘ﬂ ......

“{(Well Driller)

KN

License No....... Date

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
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From: David Polivka

To: Mullin, Tim (ECY)

Cc: Stephen Spencer; tracey98359; Acklam, Nicholas (ECY)
Subject: RE: SW1580 - Gig Harbor Transmission

Date: Thursday, January 04, 2018 3:05:23 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Tim:

Thank you. That is a good accurate summary of our discussion. | look forward to receiving the
letter and working with you to get this project closed out.

David R. Polivha L. .| L.Ig.

Senior Hydrogeologist

14

B |

i Praclical Environmenial Caompliance Solutions
Environmental
Saervices
Direct: (360) 349-0851
Office: (253) 238-9270
Fax; (253) 369-6228

E-mail: david@ecocon.us

From: Mullin, Tim (ECY) [mailto:TMUL461@ECY.WA.GOV]

Sent: Thursday, January 04, 2018 1:23 PM

To: David Polivka

Cc: Stephen Spencer; tracey98359; Acklam, Nicholas (ECY); Mullin, Tim (ECY)
Subject: SW1590 - Gig Harbor Transmission

Dave,

Thanks for the call today regarding SW1590 — Gig Harbor Transmission. My comments for this Site
are:

1) Ecology’s draft Further Action opinion letter is a reiteration of the September 27, 2017
opinion letter requirement to install one monitoring well at B2.

2) Anticipate this letter being done in about a week or so. It is currently in the final level of
internal Ecology review.

3) Ecology recommends reviewing the Further Action opinion letter before taking the next

steps or requesting a meeting.

4) Ecology does not concur that the dry direct push borings from October 2017 were sufficient
to show that groundwater is not present/not contaminated and did not confirm that the
cleanup action has attained cleanup standards (see WAC 173-340-360(2)(a)(iv), 173-340-
410 or 173-340-720).

5) Ecology’s concern is to ensure that drinking water supply in the vicinity of Gig Harbor
Transmission is protected, especially given the fact that the neighbor to the west has a
shallow domestic supply well (likely downgradient).

6) Ecology recommends that an example of a sufficient demonstration would be to install a




monitoring well as outlined in that September 27, 2017 NFA likely opinion letter.

a. For example, this could be a 2” diameter monitoring well installed with a hollow
stem auger, using an approximate 10 foot screen in the vicinity of former boring B2.

b. The target interval for this well is the approximate 11-14 foot wet zone as identified
in the various February 2010 boring logs from around the Property.

c. Ecology suggests drilling deeper than 14 feet to set the monitoring well in order to
ensure capture of the perched groundwater zone.

d. However, want to avoid dragging down any potential contamination into the
drinking water aquifer.

i. Thus, the well screen interval will need to be deep
enough to cover the potential shallow groundwater zone, but not too deep
as to potentially impact the drinking water aquifer.

ii. Because the well would be in outwash/till, it may take
some time for groundwater to enter the well.

7) If the installed monitoring well were dry for some period of time (say a month or more),
should discuss with Ecology, as this may be a sufficient demonstration to show that
groundwater is not contaminated.

8) If groundwater is present in the well, then Ecology recommends completing the
performance monitoring as outlined in the September 27, 2017 opinion letter.

9) We discussed the option of and current status of the insufficient yield (non potable)
demonstration under WAC 173-340-720(2)(b)(i).

a. However, this demonstration currently requires installing a well in accordance with
normal domestic water well construction practices for the area in which the site is
located.

b. The effort and expense of this option likely makes it not viable compared to
installing the monitoring well discussed above.

Thank you,

Tim Mullin, LHG

Voluntary Cleanup Program Site Manager
Southwest Region — Toxics Cleanup Program
Washington State Department of Ecology
300 Desmond Drive Southeast

Lacey, WA 98503

360-407-6265

tmul461@ecy.wa.gov




~ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 25, 2018

Dept of Ecology:

The following is in response to your May 25, 2018 request for delivery information on your Certified
Mail™ item number 9171999991703774718972. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered
on January 22, 2018 at 12:26 pm in OLALLA, WA 98359. The scanned image of the recipient information

is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

5 st

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.
If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service



